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Moss-American Site
Predesign Task 8
Revision: 0

Date: 31 January 1992

SECTION 1
INTRODUCTION

1.1 OBJECTIVES

This Phase I groundwater utilization survey was designed to identify groundwater uses in the
vicinity of the former wood preserving plant. Specific objectives included:

. Determining the number and location of residential, commercial, and
industrial water supply wells in the vicinity of the former wood preserving
plant. :

. Determining the aquifer systems being utilized by any water supply wells

identified in the survey area.

. Collecting information such as well construction, pumping rates, water use,
and water treatment on any wells identified in the survey area.

The survey information can also be used to determine potential impacts which remediation
activities may have on water supply wells. Specifically, Chapter NR 112 of the Wisconsin
Administrative Code restricts the development of land disposal units within 1,200 feet of a
water supply well.

The second phase of this groundwater utilization survey will entail conducting informational
interviews with property owners and others who may be able to further verify the
information presented herein. The second phase activities will not be conducted until
United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) and Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources (WDNR) have completed review of this Technical Memorandum and
appropriate community relations activities have been completed. Kerr-McGee Chemical
Corp. will continue to coordinate community relations activities with U.S. EPA.

1.2 STUDY AREA

The groundwater utilization survey encompasses an area within a one-quarter mile radius
of the former wood preserving plant property boundaries, and within one-quarter mile along
each side of the Little Menomonee River for approximately 5 miles downstream of the
former wood preserving plant (Figure 1). This area includes the site as defined in the
Record of Decision (ROD) plus the one-quarter mile radius.

\WO\MOSSAMER\5655.S-1 _ 1-1
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Moss-American Site
Predesign Task 8
Revision: 0

Date: 31 January 1992

SECTION 2

SOURCES OF INFORMATION

This subsection discusses the information sources that were utilized for the purpose of the
survey. Most of the information summarized in this report was obtained by mail or by
telephone. Records of phone conversation are presented in Appendix D. Well
abandonment reports were inspected in person by a WESTON geologlst at the WDNR
office in Milwaukee.

2.1 US. EPA

According to the U.S. EPA, no Field Investigation Team Report exists for the Moss-
American Site because these reports were not being produced in 1982-1983. Information
obtained from the EPA included phone conversation records dated May 11, 1983, which
stated that there were 150 water supply wells within a 3-mile radius of the site, but no wells
within 1 mile of the site.

The relevant information provided by U.S. EPA is contained in Appendix A.

2.2 United States Geological Survey

The United States Geological Survey (USGS) Information Center was contacted. The
USGS does not maintain information on water supply wells and suggested contacting the
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.

2.3 Wisconsin State Agencies

The WDNR in Milwaukee provided a 1978 list of existing and/or active water supply wells
within the Milwaukee city limits (Appendix B). WESTON identified which of the listed
wells fell within the survey area and then searched WDNR files for well abandonment
reports that could have been filed for these wells since 1978.

The Wisconsin Geological and Natural History Survey (WGNHS) in Madison maintains
records of Well Constructor’s Reports and Geologic logs. These records are submitted to
the state by water well contractors. WESTON obtained these reports for all wells
constructed in Sections 8 and 29 of Township 8 North, Range 21 East (Appendix C).
Section 8 includes the former wood preserving plant. Because of the volume of well reports
for each section, they were not obtained for the other sections within the survey area.

\WO\MOSSAMER\5655.S-2 2-1
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Date: 31 January 1992

However, the list of wells compiled by the City of Milwaukee is believed to include all
existing and/or active wells as of 1978.

The Wisconsin Public Health Department was also contacted; the department indicated that
they do not have well records.

2.4 Milwaukee City Agencies

The Milwaukee Public Health Department indicated that they do not have any records or
information on sources of public water.

The Milwaukee Water Engineering Department provided WESTON with information on
the time period for water main construction in the survey area. However, the department
does not have records of when or if individual households were connected to the water
main.

The plumbing inspector’s office was also contacted. The office informed WESTON that if
a household was within 200 feet of a water main then the home owner is issued an order
to connect to city water. '

The drinking water testing office was contacted and given a list of potential wells in the
survey area. The office keeps records of water samples taken from wells in Milwaukee for
five years. Samples are taken only by request. There are no sample records on file for
wells within the survey area nor wells in the vicinity of the survey area.

2.5 Water Well Drillers
Local well drilling firms were contacted. They do not keep records of Well Constructor’s

Reports, but as indicated in Subsection 2.3, they do submit these reports to the WGNHS.
The drilling firms did provide estimates of typical aquifer yield in the survey area.

\WO\MOSSAMER\5655.5-2 22



Moss-American Site
Predesign Task 8
Revision: 0

Date: 31 January 1992

SECTION 3
PHASE I SURVEY FINDINGS

The Milwaukee Water Engineering Department indicated that water mains were constructed
in 1961 along the stretch of Granville Road directly west of the facility. Since the late
1950s, no private wells have been constructed in the survey area. In other words, no wells
were constructed within the survey area after municipal water was available. Well
abandonment reports have been filed for all wells except for the seven wells identified in
Table 1 within the survey area. According to the WDNR, it is possible for wells to be
abandoned and a report not filed. However, because no records are on file for
abandonment of these seven wells, they are considered as potentially -active wells for the
purposes of this survey. The locations of the seven wells are shown in Figure 2. The well
abandonment reports on file at the WDNR included documentation of well abandonment
for a well located in the former wood preserving plant site.

The Well Constructor’s Reports obtained from the WGNHS suggest a dolomite aquifer
system is being utilized by any active water supply wells in the area. The dolomite is
generally overlain by approximately 80 to 120 feet of glacial till. Figure 3 is a generalized
cross-section for the Moss-American site. All wells are finished in the bedrock between
approximately 90 and 150 feet below ground surface.

Information concerning pumping rates was not available, but according to a local well

drilling firm, typical yields from the dolomite aquifer for the average household are on the
order of 10 to 15 gallons per minute.

\WO\MOSSAMER\5655.S-3 _ 3-1



Moss-American Site
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Date: 31 January 1992

Table 1
List of Potential Water Supply Wells
N Within the Study Area
lL Well "Depth of Year of
N Number Address Well Construction
T 1 9201 W. Brown Deer Road 146 1952
2 8741 N. Granville Road 99 1947
‘ 3 8431 N. Granville Road 163 1953
4 8429 N. Granville Road .103 1956
5 6270 N. 102nd Street 100 1954
6 9229 W. Mill Road 108 1957
7 10515 W. Appleton Avenue 76 1952

RN

\WO\MOSSAMER\5655.T-1 32
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APPENDIX A

INFORMATION FROM U.S. EPA



& © sr"“@. UNiTED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

R REGION §
AN\v/4, 230 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET
O CHICAGO, IL 60604

REPLY TO THE ATTENTION OF:

5 HS-11

October 10, 1991

Mr. Bill Nieman

Roy F. Weston, Inc.

Three Hawthorn Parkway, Suite 400
Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

Dear Mr. Nieman:

Earlier this week you requested a FIT report on the Moss-American
Site. It appears that FIT reports were not being done early on in
the program (1982-1983). I am sending you what I could find in the
file that may be of help. Give me a call if you have any
questions.

Sinpcerely,

Betty G. Lavis
Project Manager
(312) 886-4784

Enclosure

0CT 15
oJCT 15 199y

@ Printed on Recycled Paper
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U ted States Department c. .he Interior

1 GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
Water Resources Division

1815 University Avenue
Madison, Wisconsin 53706

December 14, 1977

William Miner

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Enforcement Division

230 South Dearborn

Chicago, Illinois 60604

Dear Mr. Miner:

Here is the information you requested. Let me caution you
on the use of these water levels to indicate the water table.
The depth to which the well was drilled and the pressure on
the aquifer which it taps will affect the water level.

. There are seasonal variations of the order indicated by ML-0231.

Further work in defining a water table would require funding.

Also, we cannot be sure the area in question is a recharge or a
discharge area. This .decision would require a rather detailed
study with current data. I hope the information I have pro-
vided will be of help to you.

Sincerely yours,

oo, Gl

Lee C. Trotta
Hydrologic Technician

LCT/bag

Enclosure
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APPENDIX B

LIST OF WELLS IN MILWAUKEE



VAT SE D~ i

WELLS -- CITY/OF MILWAUKEE -- 197G - 1978
r .

. ; Business or
Address Year (s) Residential
1004IWest Armour Avenue 1976 Residential
9121 Vest Beloit Road 1977 . Residential
10420 West Bir;h Avenue 1977 Residential
12109 West-Bobolink 1978 "Residential
' 8455 West Bradley Road . 1977 Residential
8465 Fest Bradley Road 1977 ’ Residential
8475 VWlest Bradley Road . 1977 Residential
11625 vest .Bradley Road ) 1976 Residential
627A West Center Street 1976. Residential

350 East College Avenue 1976, 1977, 1978 Business
9231 West County Line Road _ 1976 Residential
11505 viest County Line Road 1978 Residential
6959 West Fond du Lac Avenue 1978 ’ Residential

6321 West Good Hope Road * ’ 1976 ‘ Business
12111 West Good Hope Road ) 1977 Residential
12126 west Good Hope Road . 1978 Residential

2113_North Humboldt 1977 - Business

322i South Lake Drive 1977 Business
6003 West Leon Terrace 1976 Residential
4528 West Midland Drive 1977 ' Residential
11812 West Mill Road _ 1976 ' Residential
7003 West Morgan Avenue . 1976 Residential

9141 West Oklahoma Street 1976, 1977 Business
3350 Wegt Poe ' 1976 ) Residential

.549 West State Street 1977 . ' : Business

9601 Korth Wasaukee Road . . 1976 Residential



" Business or

. Adéress Year (s) Residential
3803 South'Whitnall ' 1978 o Rgsidential
/3533 North 27th Street 1976 Business
3774 South 27th Street 1976, 1977 : Residential
5956-58-60 North 40th Street 1976 _ Residential
620 South 44th Street ) 1976 ) Business
8423 South 51lst Street 1977 "Residential
'3288 North 52nd Street | 1978 Residential

' 4829 North 53rd Street 1976 : Residential
4657 North 56th Street 1977 Residential
4938 North 56th Street 1976 Residential
6427 North 57th Street - 1977, 1978 . Residential
4930 North 58th Street - 1977 Residential -
4333 North 62nd Street 1977 Resid;ntial
4316 North 63rd Street 1976 . Residential
4371 North 64th Street 1977 : . Residential
4308 North 65th Street 1976 - | Residential
4849 North 66th Street ; 1976 Residential
5264 North 68th Street // 1976, 1977, 1978 Residential
8635 North GBEp”Street 1976, 1977 . Residential
'412 South 73rd Street 1976, 1977 Residential
6122 North 76th Street 1976 Business
8660 North 76th Street 1976, 1977, 1978 Business
867§ North 76th Street | 1976, 1977, 1978 Business
6540 North 8lst Street | 1976 Residential
5031 North 83rd Street . 1977 Residential
624 South 84th Street 1978 , Business |
. 3619 South 84th Street ' 1978 . Residential
5749 North 84th Street ' . 1976 ' Residential

s



‘.
- "

Business or

9182 North

- Address Year (s) Residential
3556.South 85tﬁ Street 1978 Residential
9459 North 9lst Street 1978 Residential
3741 Soutﬁ 92nd Street 1977 Residential
5900 North 94th Street 1976 Business
5507 North 106th Street 1977 Residential
6181 Noxrth 107th Street 1976 Residential
6475 North 107th Street 1976 Residential
éGlG"North 107th St;eet 1976 Residential
7008 North 107th Street 1978 Residential
7057 Norxth i07th Stregt 1976 Residential
7077 North 107th Street 1978 Residential
7482 North 107th Street 1977 Residential
7738 North 107th Street 1976 Residential
6840 North l1ll4th Street 1978 Residential
6767 North 115th Street 1978 Residential
7007 North 11l5th Street 1976 Business
5845 North 119th Street 1978 Residential
5254 North 124th Street 1976 Business

124th Street 1978 Residential



Se 0-Ow
WELLS: -- CITY OF MILVAUKEE -- 1971 - 1975

) ’iﬁlﬂﬁfﬁff.umif'ﬁ: Business or
- Address - Year(s) Residential
5727 South 6th Street ; 1974, 1975 Residential
6045 South 6th Street // 1972, 1975 Residential
2361 South 10th Street 1973 Rcsidéntial

450 South 1ith Street . 1975 Business
2675A South 19th Stréet 1973 Residential
6061 South 20th Street ' 1975 Residential
4822 South 23rd Street 1975 Residential
3774 South 27th Street 1975 Residential
1506 North 34th Street 1973 Residential
2326A North 35th Street 1971 Residential
6075 North 38th Street 1975 Residential
7495 North 38th Street 1971 ' Residential
2313 North 39th Street . 1975 : Residential
2872 North 4ist Street 1975 Residential
4113 North 41st Street 1973 Residential
4067 North Sist Blvd, 19?4,1973~ Residential
4309 North 51st Blvd.’ . 1973 Residential
4379 North SIQt Blvd. 1974 Residential
2360 North 52nd Street | 1971 Residential
4829 North 53rd Street A 1973 Residential
5563 North 54th Street 1975 . Residential
.3270 Soﬁth 55th Street 1975 | Residential
5114 North 57th Street 1975 Residential
6427 North 57th Street 1973, 1974, 1975 Residential

6666 North 58th Street . 1971, 1973 : Residential



* .LET ADDRESSES (cont.)

Business or

5031 North 83rd Street

Address Year(s) Residential
4374 North 62nd Street 1975 Residential
5132 North 63rd Street 1971, 1972 Residential
4346 North 64th Street 1973 Residential
4453 North 64th Street 1975 Residential
3847 North 66th Street 1973 Resiaential
4833 North 66th Street 1971 " - Residential
4849 North 656th Street 1973 Residential
645 South 68th Street 1973 Residential
3942 Soutk 68th Street 1974, 1975 Resideﬁtial
5264 North 68th Stregt | 1973 Residential
5119 North 68th Street 1972 Residential
5264 North 68th Street 1971-1975 Residential
8429 North 68th Sthet 1973 Residential
2517 South 69th Street ' 1973 Residential
2562 South 69th Street 1975 " Residential
2936 South 76th Street 1972 Residential
6005 North 76th Street | 1973 Residential
6972 North 76th Street 1974 Residential
7377 North 76th Street 1975 Business
- 8560 North 76th Street 1971 . Residential
8660 North 76th Street 1971-1975 Business
8679 North 76th Street 1971-1975 Business

";565 North 80th Street 1975 Residential
3941 North 81st Street 1971 Residential
3811 North 83rd Street .1971, 1973, 1975 Residential
5025 North 83rd Street 1971 Residential

1972, 1973, 1975 Resideﬁtiaf



Business or

Address Year(s) Residential
5070 North 85th Street 1973 Residential.
5681 North 86th Street 1975 Residential
3616 South 89th Street 1971 Residential
8354 North 91st Street 1973 Residential
9555 North 91st Street 1974 Residential
3785 South 92nd Street 1972 Residental
6839 North 99th Street 1975 Residential
6270 North 102nd Street 1974 Residential
6475 North 107th Street 1975 Residential
6700 North 107th Streéet 1971, 1974 Residential
.6755 North 107th Street 1971 Residential
7261 North 107th.Street 1971 Residential
7720 North 107th Street 1974 Residential
8039 North 107th Street 1971 Residential
8406 North i07th Street 1974 Residential
8661 North 107£h Street 1971 Residential
6134 North 112th Street 1971 Residential
6012 North 114th Street 1972 Residnetial
6768 North 114th Street 1974 Residential
6800 North 114th Street 1975 Residential
6824 North 114th Street 1973 Residential
6840 North 114th Street 1973 Residential
6160 North 115th Street 1975 Residential
6201 North 115th Street 1975 Residential
7007 North 115th Street 1971 Residential
6339 No;th 116th Street 1971 Residential
4371 North 119th Street 1971 Residential



Year(s)

Business or

- b -

Addres? Residential
5030 North i24th Street 1973 Business
5050 North 124th Street 1975 Business
5118 ﬁorth 124th Street 1974 Business
5214 North 124th Street 1972 Residential
6914 North 124th Street 1971 Residential
7010 North 124th Street 1972 Residential
7040 North 124th Street 1971 Residential
7070 North 124th Street 1971, 1972 Residential
7132 &orth 124th Street 1971 Residential
ilSO North 124th Street 1971 Residential
NAME ADDR?SSES
“10025 West Appleton Avenue 1973 Residential
10927 West Appleton Avenue 1975 Residential
11017 West Appleton-Avenue 1971 Residential
11864 Vest Appletgn Avenue 1971 Residential
10005 West Beechwood Avenue 1971 Residential
9121 /VWest Beloit Road 1971, 1972 Residential
9121B West Beloit Road 1975 Residential
9121C West Beloit Road 1975 Residential
10535 viest Bender Road 1972 Residential
10420 West Birch St£eet 1975 Residential
12015 West Bobolink Avenue 1971 Residential
6804 Vest Bradley Road 1974 Residential
7720 West Bradley Road 1975 Residential-
7912 Vlest Bradley Road 1973 Residential
10001 West Bradley Road 1971 Residential



Business or

Address Year(s) Residential
11088 Vest Bradlgy Road 1971, 1975 Residential
.841 North Broadway 1974 Business
841 North Broadway, Rm. 105 1975 Residential
9001 West Brown Deer Road 1973 Business
9101 West Brown beer Road 1975 Business
11525 Vest ﬁrown Deer Road 1974 Residential
11606 West Bro#n Deer Road 1974 Residential
10940 West Cglumet Road 1975 Residentiai
240'East College Avenﬁe 1972 Residential
325 East Collége Avenue 1972 Residential
350 East College Avenue 1973, 1974, 1975 ﬁusiness
10603 West County Line Road 1973 Residential
5130 West Co;rtland Avenue 1971 Residential
4805 West Custer Avenue 1973 Residential
2499 South Delaware Avenue 1975 Residential
“*"2972 North Farwell Avenue 1973 Business
8734A Vlest Fond du Lac Avenue 1973 Residential
.95b0 West Fond du Lac Avenue 1971 Residential
10301 VWest Fond du Lac Aveneu 1975 Residential
10955 West Fond du Lac Avenue 1974 Residential
5235 West Good Hope Road . 1975 Residential
12111 West Good Hope Road 1971 Residential
12211 West Good Hope Road 1971 Residential
8758 North Granville Road 1971 Residential
4222 South Howell Avenue 1972 Residential
4229 West Illoward Avenue 1972. Residential
8100 West Howard Avenug' 1971 Residential



Business or

- b-

Address Year(s) Residential
3375 South Illinéis.Avenue ' // £ 1974 Residential
1206 Vest Layton Avenue 1972 Residential
1233 .West Layton Avenue 1973 Residential

"10106 Wésc.Leon Terrace 1973 Residential
7823 Vest Lolita Avenue 1973 Residential
1712 West Mallory Avenue 1974 Residential
6730 West Mill Road 1973 Residential
8426 West Mill Road 1973 Residential
9322 West Mill Road 1974 Residential
10800 West Mill Road 1972 Residential
11202 West Mill Road 1972, 1974, 1975 Residential
7737 West Moxrgan Avenué 1974 Residential
9141 VWest Oklahoma Avenue 1971-1975 Business
3350 West Poe Street 1971, 1973 Residential
3942 South Quincy Avenue 1975 Residential
4430 South Quincy Avenue 1971 Residential
7855 North Range Lineé Road 1973 Residential
2620 Vest Rogers 1972 Business
6976 North Scranton Court 1971 Residential
6979 North Scranton Court 1974 Reside&tial
4041 North Sherman Blvd. 1975 Residential
2036 Vest Silver Spring Drive 1971 Residential
3904 West Silver Spring Drive 1975 Residential
11800 West Silver Spring Drive 1972 Residential
6816 North Tacoma 1975 Residential
9138 West Thurston Avenue 1975 Residential
8600 West Tupelo Avenue 1972 Residential



-
-
-

Address

Year(s)

Business or
Residential

10000 West Vera Street .
7803 West Villard Avenue
8203 West Vil}ard Avenue
9601 VWasaukee Road

17124 N9160 Wasaukee Road
4105 South Whitnall Avenue

150 West Wilbur Avenue

1975
1975
1974
1975
1974
1975

1973

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential

Residential



INDUSTRIAL WELLS

Address Year(s) Name of Company

1936 South Allis Street 1949 Ready-Crete Co.

7458 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Blue & White Motel

7467 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Plater's A & W Drive-In

7520 West Appleton Avenue //1956 Seitz's Drive-In

7551 West Appleton Avenue < 1956 The 0ld School House Tavern
‘ _7681 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Kunz Farms Country Store

-5736Tﬁe§t.Appleton Avenue 1956 Milwaukee Motel

7920 West Appleton Avenue 1956 George's Wayside Club

7964 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Shady Tree Tap

8124 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Ernst Locker Plant

8263 West Appleton Avenue - 1956 Tumble Weed Tap

8339 West Appleto; Avenue 1956 Sketch Bar

8573 West Appleton Avenug 1956 Klieférth's Tavern

8837 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Lutz Grocery

9305 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Skelly's Sky Room

9316 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Turék's Food MArket

9404 West Appleton Avenue . 1956. Hild's Landing

9717 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Port Motel

9823 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Hedl's Recreation

10201 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Lynx Motel

10433 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Blue Spruce Bar

10515 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Sun Down Motel ~

10529 West Appleton Avenue 1956 Hillside Grocery

2100 South Bay Street 1948 Wrought Washér Company

147 East Becher Street 1948 The Filer & Stowell Company



Address | Year(s) Name of Company
3726 North Booth Street 1949 Milwaukee Gas Specialty Company
1120 North Broadway . 1949 Blatz Brewing Company
7506 West Brown Deer Road 1956 | Dew Drop Inn
7507 West Brown Deer Road 1956 , Piehl's Grocery
4632 West Burleigh Street 1949 Sherman Theatre Building
6400 West Burleigh Street 1949 Wanderer's Rest Cemetery
6921 West Burleigh Street 1949 H. Schwebke ana Son -
3235 West Burnham Street 1949 W. J. McMullen, Inc.
3839 West Burnham Street 1948 Globe Steel Tubes Company
(Three Wells) . .
4200 West Burnham Street (new) 1948 Charles A. Krause Milling Company
4200 West Burnham Street (old) 1948 Charles A. Krause Milling Company
X 1901 West Canal Street Abawdored 1949 . Bormer—Pecking—Gompany- {eck  fuad Veet
+ 3001 West Canal Street = ' 1949 Falk Corporation Iﬁ/;“ W ot T
505 East Capitol.Drive _ 1952 Luick Ice Cream Company
2817 West Carmen Avenue 1952 Copy Plus, Inc.
6577 North Cedarburg Road . 1956 .Golden Dip Qusta;d Stand & Restaurant
5000 West Chambers Stfeet 1949 St. Joseph's Hospital
3073 South Chase Street 1948 ' Nordberg Mfg. Company
3571 South Chase Street 1948 Rossman Florists
.1776 North Commerce Street 1949 Albert Trostel and Sons Company
2499 South Delaware Avenue 1949 Bay View Sheet Metal Works
2013 East Fernwood Avenue 1949 Milwaukee FacevBrick Company
344 East Florida Street 426948 Wisconsin Cold Storage Company
6222 West Fond du Lac Avenue 1956 Mille's Michaelangelo Italian Restaurant

.7 6246 West Fond du Lac Avenue 1956 The Scoop



.

< 1115

Address

Year(s)

Name of Company

6449 West Fond du Lac Avenue
6535 West Fond du Lac Avenue
6620-26 West Fond du Lac Avenue
6652 West Fond du-lac Avenue
6854 West Fond du Lac Avenue
7368 West Fond du Lac Avenue
7601 West Fond du Lac Avenue
8216 West: Fond du Lac Avenue
9041 West Fond du Lac Avenue
9060 West Fond du Lac Avenue
9101 West Fond du Lac Avenue
10142 West Foﬁd du Lac Avenue

0 West Fond du Lac Avenue

2405 West Forest Home Avenue
(Four Wells)

3305 West Fprest Home Avenue
3888 North Fratney

235 West Galena Street
(Four Wells)

2415 VWest Garfield Avenue
3608 West Good Hope Road.
4056 West Good Hope Road
7717 West Good Hope Roaé
8741 North Granville Road
8762 North Granville Road

4430 North Green Bay Avenue

1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956 °

//3956
1956
1956

1948

1948
1953

1949

1949
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956

1949

Sherman Gardens Hotel & Bar
Wisconsin Dairy Products Company
Pearson Drug - Runte Bakery
Hass Bar & Restaurant

Webb's A & W

The Escape

Gilbert's Five Mile House
Steininger's Fonda Spring Tavern
Three "E" Tap

Cascade Tavern

Fonda Grocery

Eddie's Beer Depot

Martin's Drive Inn

Forest Home Cemetery

Universal-Rundle Corporation
Norco Plastics, Inc.

Joseph Schlitz Brewing Company

Peerless Products Comp#ny
Good Hope Food

19th Hole favern
Granville Town Hall
Stein's Tavern
Breitzel's Tap

Lorence Mfg. Company



Year(s)

Name of Company

Address

,

-i-~4902*North Green Bay Avenue
311 East Greenfield Avenue
5321 West Green Tree Road
2615 West Greves Street / C:?L«jfs
1755-1801 West Hampton Avenue
6816 West Hampton Avenue
7429 West Hampton Avenue
7504 West Hampton Avenue
7601 West Hampton Avenue

2512 East Hartford Avenue

1950 South Hilbert Street
(Bldg. #10)

4098 North Holton Street

3003 West Hopkins Street

614 East Howard
2113 North Humboldt Avenue

917 West Juneau Avenue
(Three Abandoned Wells)

326 East Keefe Avenue
2800 North Lake Drive

7 3460 West Leeds ve 1ishiwm

Ow\ o&k ‘(;MS.EA-(.}‘} ;

2900 North Menominee .River Drive
714 West Michigan .Street

4809 West ﬁill Road

5132 West Mill Road

1000 West Mitchell Street

1949
1948
1956
1949
1949
1956
1956
1956
1956
1949

11949

1949

1949

1948
1949

1949

1948

51949
1949
1949
1956
1956

1948

Johannes Greenhouses

Milwaukee Solvay Coke Company

Romitti's Tavern

National Cylinder Gas Company
Siegman's Greenhouses

Fonda Pharmacy

Simén's Bungalow Taverm
Kraus Red Bell Market

Tony's Beer Depot

ﬁilwaukee Downer College

P & V Atlas Industrial Center.

Concrete Specialty Company

Werner G. Smith Div.,-Archer-Daniels-
Midland Company

Woodlawn Cemetery
Weisel and Company

Pabst Brewing Co.

- Cleaver Brooks Company

Milwaukee County Park Bd. (Lake Pk.)
Pate 0il Company

Mount Mary College

Line Material Company -,
Twin-Mill Inn

Jake's Mill Road Service

F. W. Woolworth Company



Address Year(s) Name of Company

121 South Muskego Avenue 1949 Armour and Company
230 South Muskego-Avenue (new) 1949 Plankinton Packing Company
230 South Mu§kego Avenue (o0ld) 1949 Plankinton Packing Company
308 West North Avenue 1949 Third & North Building (Rosenbergs)
1609 East North Avenue . 1949 Dairy Lane Dairy, Inc.
5600 West North Avenue 1949 Gross Heating, Inc.
445 West Oklahoma Avenue 1948 Heil Corporation
1532 East 'Oklahoma Avenue 1948 Milwaukee Forgé & Machine Company
2005 West Oklahoma Avenue 1948 L. J. Mueller Furnace Company
(Two Wells)

%235 East Pittsburg 1948 ;;42;42:§—Plafé‘class_Company alocrmbend
Plankinton & State . 1949 None
Silver Spring & North Sherman - McGovern Park
7400 West Silver Spring 1956 7400 Tap
7432 West Silver Spring . " 1956 Miller's Delicatessen
7510 West Silver Spring 1956 ' Steiner's Super Market
9028 West Silver Spring 1956 Silver Swan Skating Rink ‘
9910 West Silver Spring 1956 Silver Spur Drive-In

5{333;West State Street ' 1949 The Journal Company
4002 West State Street 1949 Miller.Brewing Company
(Two Wells)
4400 West State Street ou- ot 1949 A. Gettelman Brewing Company
(Iwo Wells) (s, —ess
5042 West State Street a:i‘:j;\s 1949 Clover Lane Dairy Co-op.
7586 North Teutonia Avenue 1956 Em's Pine Magér
1514 East Thomas Street 1949 | Hummel & Downing Company

513 West Traser Street 1949 Marlan Investment Company



Address - . Year(s) Name of Company

3610 West Villard Avenue 1949 Ritz Theatre
7420 West Villard Avenue 1956 Paﬁenthein's Delicatessen
313 South Water.Street 1948 Zinn Malting Company
(Two Wells)
1531 North Water Street //1949 P & V Tannery
1818 North Water Street - 1949 A. F. Gallun and Sons Corporation
fﬂ;gngest Wells Street 1949 Brumder Building
161 West Wisconsin Avenue 1948 Plankinton Arcade (Plankinton Bldg. Co.)
301 West Wisconsin Avenue 1948 F. W. Woolworth Company
—>331 West Wisconsin Avenue 1948 Boston Store
811 East Wisconsin Avenue 1949 Eugene's Juneau Hotel Company
910 East Wisconsin Avenue 1949 Elks Club
915 West Wisconsin Avenue 1949 YMCA Downtown Extension
- 1324 West Wisconsin Avenue . 1948 Varsity Theatre Building (Varsity Bldg.
. Company)
2401 West Wisconsin Avenue J¢™f: 1949 Eagles Clubhouse Cwehire T VR O
. I Maetir o
X 2601 West Wisconsin Avenue Af(uvv~931949 Veterans Administration 21 2. Lwrasiiw
4 . Ky | Y L-th.-r""f.i' it A e [T B T
Woued ot 3 J
4t - Juec o
T« &\ L AT R
-J
1320 South 1lst Street 1948 Grede Foundries Inc.-Smith Steel Div.
1748 North 1lst Street - Marylin Shoe Company
1952 South 1lst Street 1949 Max Resnick
617 North 2nd Street - A. J. Farnham Company, Inc.
605 North 3rd Street - Medford Hotel
1830 South 3rd Street 1948 Wisconsin Leather Company
3832 North 3rd Street 1949 Downing Box Company

1306 North 4th Street - Borden Cold Storage & Ice Cream



Address Year(s) _ Name of Company
2822 North 5th Street 1949 - Nunn-Bush Shoe Company
1015 North 6th Street 1949 Milwaukee Vocational School
620 North 8th Street 1948 Borden Company-Gridley Division
409 South 9th Street 1949 Schneider Fuel & Supply Company
- 2934 South 9th Street 1948 Blochowiak Dairy
X 470 South 1lth Street Mwwici PG~\ 1949 Huren Portland Cement Company
w
? 471 South 1lth Street o L\sLle 1949 Manitowoc Portland Cement Company
?260 North’ 12th Street wo Ligliwy 1949 Center Street Fuel Company
?270 North 12th Street *° Lictir9 1949 -National Enamel and Stamping Co.
X315 North 12th Street \—ea.?“’\"’&\_j\ 1949 Cutier~Hammer—inc. All.ed T viv Wedvor
g o & or~ed
2042 North 12th Street 1949 Schwaben Hof
2701 South 13th Street 1948 Independent Milwaukee Brewery
3700 South 13th Street 1948 St. Adalberts Cemetery
2754 South 19th Street S - Superior Steel Products Company
2850 South 20th Street 1948 Crucible Steel Casting Corporation
(Two Wells) .
3019 South 20th Street - 1948 Cutler-~Hammer Inc. Foundry Division
X 123 North 27th Street N:S :::::» 1949 Thiele Tanning Company
325 North 27th Street , 1949 " Red Star Yeast & Products Company
(Three Wells) ' '
’ LY e r" [ {" :
- 757 North 27th Street 1949 - Tower Theatre Building( Y .l't'?vm. hele™’
iR ..'ﬁ g eed ) 4
7 838 North 27th Street 1949 Benzinger Building (Central Lanes)
1545 South 27th Street //;948 Sacred Heart Sanitarium (St Joseph's
' ' Convent) -
/.2856 South.-27th Street 1948 Maynard Electric Steel Company
3324 South 27th Street 1949 | Palomar Rink
3533 North 27th Street 1949 A. 0. Smith Corporation

(Two Wells) .



Address Year(s) Name of Company
-7 639 South 29th Street 1949 The Riebs Company - " “'" o
: 7241 N N, DU 0324
2206 North 30th Street 1949 Golden Guernsey Dairy Co-op.
2328 North 31st Street 1949 S. K. Williams Company
4763 North 32nd Street 1949 Greenebaum Tanning Company-Plant #2
(Two Wells)
1745 South 38th Street 1949 Ampco Metal, Inc.
7130 North 43rd Street 1956 Hogerts Grocery
7141 North 43rd Street 1956 ° Kehls Grocery
657 South 72nd Street 1949 Motor Casting Company
4220 North 76th Street //1956 Dick's Beer & Liquor Mart
4730 North 76th Street 1956 Hermes Tavern |
5-5250=North.7g;h Street 1956 Palmef's Frozen Custard
5620 North 76th Street 1956 Crooked Lantern Tavern
7177 North 76th Street 1956 Kuphal's Tavern
"7178 North 76th Street 1956 Emory's Food Market
8660 North 107th Street 1956 Thielmann's Tap
8687 North 107th Street 1956 O. R. Pieper Company
8775 North 107th Street 1956 Crossroads Inn
4940 North 115th Street 1956 Fireburger Food
5911 North 115th Street 1956 100 Motel
5171 North 115th Street 1956 Haberman's Tap
4250 North 124th Stree:'. - Trackson Company
SL

4/27/77



LEGEND
] WELLS OPEN TO BOTH THE SILURIAN AND

SANDSTONE AQUIFERS (DUAL AQUIFER WELLS)
<] WELLS OPEN TO THE SILURIAN AQUIFER
rwammemswen |INLINE TUNNEL ALIGNMENT

spsaanass KINNICKINNIC AND LAKE MICHIGAN TUNNEL ALIGNMENT

Source: Tabie 8-16 1.S.F.P. 130P11.50123

Local mineral water well on East
Pryor Ave. west of South Superior Streel.

o — e e
0 6,000

SCALE IN FEET

FIGURE 4-6-21 i
ACTIVE HIGH CAPACITY WELLS
IN THE KK/LM BASINS

CSO - AFP
C10A11.R0624
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Total Pumpage ?)
Depth Aquifer Daily Yearly
ID#Y Operalor (1t) Prime " Other (MG) (MG) Water Use
7022 Allis-Chalmers3d) 1,690 Sandslone Dolomite 0.37 88 Drinking water, cooling
7077 Forest Home Cemetary 1,852 Sandstone Dolomite — 3 lrrigation (May-October)
7080 Maynard'SIeeI Casting Company 1,727 Sandstone Dolomite 0.12 28 Cooling
7081 Crucible Stee!l Casting Company Unknown Sandstone Dolomite 0.76 181 Cooling
7100 Krause Milling Company 1,800 Sandstone Dolomite 0._16 - 37 Food process (washing corn)
7102 Babcock and Wilcox Company, ) :
Tubular Products Division 1.780 Sandstone Dolomite 083 199 Process
7105 Kurth Malting Corp3d) 1,766 Sandstone Dolomite 0.14 33 Food process (malting): cooling
7106 - Froedtert Malt Corp 1,800 Sandstone Dolomite '0.42 100 Food process {maiting); cooling
7107 Froedtert Mall Corp 1,780 Sandstone Dolomite 042 100 Food process (malting); cooling
7225 Wehr Steel Company - Division -
ol Wehr Corp 1.701 Sandstone Dolomite. 0.32 77 Cooling; minor amount for process
7226  Froedtert Malt Corp 1,750 Sandstone\ Dolomite 1.06 254 Food process (malting). cooling
7326  Kurth Malting Corp3) 1.755 Sandstone - " Dolomite 0.16 38 Food process (malting); cooling
7356  Filer and Stowell Company 1,450 Sandstone Dolomite 0.01 2 Cooling
7509 . Polycon industries, Inc 300 Dolomite None 0.17 ' 40 Cooling
1) 1D numbers couespond to nuinbers in Figure 4-6-21.
2) Pumpages shown were obtained Irom monthly reports submilted to the DNR or through
telephone interviews with the operators. Dally'values shown assume 20 working days/month.
3) On or near basin boundary.
' |
!
]
TABLE 4-6-24

ACTIVE HIGH CAPACITY

WELLS IN THE KK/LM BASINS
CSO - AFP
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APPENDIX C

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORTS



WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

Town [X
1. Village [].__Granvils ______________ ) .fi'{ ______
i g Clty D Check onig and E!ve name . )
2. Locatxon _1051& "L._Apple.tnn.me.__-_________-___-_-_____- _________ N A L
Name of street and sumber of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers i} fuva -
& AENTAHL
8. Ovmer ) or Agent U - miiar oo ol Sarimera s e~~~ EENITETISR
4. Mail Address -___19.515_5.--Annletomhﬂ..mwmkee.mu.-_-_'___~'_:'.'._______' _______________
Complete address required
- 5. From welltonearest Building._ A8 _ft; sewer_.____ ft; dram__ﬁo._ft septlc tank_ss___ft _______
dry well or filter bed-65---ft; abandoned well_____ 3 A — ' ___';4;;L _____ e
6. Well is intended to supply water for: ____Home .___& Motel - ________ ._______'w e
7. DRILLHOLE: . 10. FORMATIONS: o .
Dia. (in) ‘| From ({t) | To (it) || Dia.(in.) | From (ft) | To ({t.) . Kind ey )
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: 1imeatone 45|96
Dia, (in.) : Kind and _Weight From (ft.) To (ft.) . i : .
- 6 | Stanired Weinkt 0 | 45
hi
%, GrOUT:
Kind From (it.) To (ft.)
clay 0 | as: - : .- .
' {| Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: - Qet 235 .. BT -1
Yield test: 10--_____ Hrs.at .g_______ GPM. || The well is'terminated ——__g.--..__.__._ inches
L o @& above, below 0] the permanent ground surface
Depth from surface to water-level: _____ 25 __ ft. _
o o o . 1| Was the well dlsmfected ‘upon completlon?
Water-level when pumping: 40 - ft.

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:

Wel. 6-30M (6- o0)

Yes__--x.__ No_-___-;-
'Was the well sealed watertxght upon completlon"

Yes._ x__ "No_.

Slg'nature _A.G.ETDY_ —_—
- Registered Well Driller

___1.99.4& Y. Applaton_Av K9 -
Comple;nﬁmlaﬁﬁw Hie.

Please do not write in space below

™MD E (-
Rec'd L0 2L 82 Noi 0/51 L
Ans’d /@ = 50 : j it
/’
Interpretation r’
;{I {‘PNC '

i

10ml 10ml 10ml! 10ml 10ml
Gas—24 hrs. __ Q ,_O_ @, @, (j)
48 hus. TR - R
Confirm ' o
B.Coli. .- e




Wel. 6-30h17(5-50)
-

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

Town B [
ICMM?LIJRJ- "—LJ -------------- gl!tl;l;geg ------- Ch k—__d_l—ég/ﬁ.
l/L.D > Sece g T EN Yy _ ¢ eck one and gilv.
2. Location ___f_ﬁé_dl__:%_____--___ 22 __...@!:! ____________________ ?Z‘"&fp N

Name of street and number of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers

3. Owner[#or Agent : ..-/- S— "'“"“."'.T"}"

Name of indivi , partnership or irm

4. Mail Address Kﬂ.&i--.MM..@xz{.---%

Complete address required .
5. From well to nearest: Building__A{_ft; sewer.:3__--ft'; drain_l_-’:_ft septic tank_J:O__ft _______
dry well or filter bed_£.9__ft; abandoned well_2né=ft. e mee J—

6. Well is intended to supply water for: . _______4 e Ny
1. DRILLHOLE: 10. FORMATIONS: _

Dia. (in.) | From (ft) | To (ft) || Dla.(in.) | From (ft)| To (ft) " Kind : Fem o

/2 | 2 |25 . Y o |zr

DAY ] | L ar 2

-8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: Méi_,ﬁf,, L | oo

Dia. (In.) Kind and Welght - | From (ft) | “To (ft) S

- - _A‘%_@ I/dff' . /6(0
£ JLW‘J g T | _ Pkl /%o Y57
et AL . _%—% N sper 15y

S R AN A W s AV A

9. GROUT

From (ft.) To (It.)

fﬁ/e/@ 6 (2.5

Construction of the well was comple%ed. on:

11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: || —cceeee ug L e 1052
Yield test:/Z_ .  Hrs. at _-.{.‘.5?_?_ GPM. || The well is terminated __._X___ 4 . _-—ches
ovt] ﬁ’above, below [] the permanen ound lurface.
Depth from surface to water-level: ... Z__.__ ft.

Was the well dlsmfected upon completxon?
Yes e No
' he state laboratory at:
Water sample was sent to the s aboratory & Was the well sealed watertlght upon completlon?

me_-___- on %ﬁﬂ.-ﬁ_- 1953 " e £ NoL

H]

Water-level when pumping: .- ft.

City
' Signaturézm‘g __M-- / ff_-li/f.ém___’_e?’ 4)( Z;/M Ve
Registered Well Driller Completé Mail Address
Please do not write in space below
1I0ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10 ml
Rec'd No.
Ansg'd ; Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation 48 hrs.
' Confirm
B. Coli

Examiner.




Wel &

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

‘3&1‘2‘@ 0. Milweukee .

. Name of strect and num r of premlse or Sectloa. Tovm and Range numbers

'Water sa.mple was sent to the state labora.tory at:’

Madison - 12/9 e

T . Clt;

19_ 57 -

; Richard T, ‘Bloss _ _
8. Owner [ or Agent [ 22225253 Samme of individual, pariasreiy oF BT~ ~T """ mTTTT e -
4. Mail Address ___9_2_2_9-_"!__;1!;1..1.-& Milwaukee 18 Wis, ..  ___ . _____.________ ..
Complete address required R . )
unknown
5. From well to nearest: Bmldmg.._4___ft sewer____.._ ft; drain______ ft; septic tank_.____ fty .
dry well or filter bed ______ ft; abandoned well______ b 4 S
: h
6. Well is intended to supply water for _..-9?:..-__.._______-..____________-______________-.__7___
7. DRILLHOLE: S 10: FORMATIONS. ) o
Dia. (in.) | From, (n.) To (1t) It Dia. ) | "From (16) | o (1t) . CRind. i T Fam Sy
s | ol 108 i! . . P G 76
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: .| _olganed out to | ‘
Dia. (in.) . Kind and Weight From (ft) | ‘To(fe) limestone .. . 12.
5 ' ~Jnknojmr e e '
9. GROUT: )
Coe Kind From (1) | .To(le)
1. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: ___ee_c_‘;_s ____________ 1987
.Yleld tost: _'LQ_-__ Hrs: at _"_"_';i‘z;_';'_::.' GPM, || | The well is terminated __ 48 __ 777" mches RN
SRR (% | above, below = the,permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level __55..___-_ ft
e et e Was the W_ell dlsm:fected upon completion? - -
Water-level when pumpmg ----8(} _________ ft ) ]

e Yes--z . s No-

Was the well sealed watertlght upon completmn" )

Garber & Son
Signature ___________. ﬂ

Reg'lstered Well Dnller : B -+~ Complete Mail -Address -
) . Pleasc do not write in spaco helow =~ . .
e DEC 1,11]957 .N,40810. L. L. loml 10ml o 10ml 0ml fom
) Angd _... Sy Gas—24 hrs.. -
cﬂ«'{\é‘ " .
Interpretation. . .48 hrs.
CoRfirm Al e e
- B. Coli ot




o]

" o B . e BAREEY b >
‘:.._4’. PPy : el ...:;-;‘-' LY A NG ‘ . _- b B

Y~ Fied

Name of street and number of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers

. Owner m‘éjAgent O -gz;"d%.:d% ..-:‘{Z../_J(zg{r?.z{’.{_{ .......

Name of individusal, partnership or Arm

4. Mail Address --Z’if.{;_--_/{{.:%ﬁﬁ%gééfd’.ﬂ ' .

(/-]

—

A7 ) -
N 2 e R — 1953 22—

H 7 -“-:

11, MISCELLANEOUS DATA:

.

(3 (7 .C

\'{, Compilete ldduu. required - . ':. v

5. From well to nearest: Building_/d)__ft; sewer.-.. = {t: drain. ft; septic tank;.‘t.‘?l-ft;_-ﬁ : .,

dry well or filter bed. ... ft; abandonefw}l---;i:ft. SR ' L i

7 - ' T

6. Well i3 intended to supply water for: 2Z7:__ f.ﬁz{—.«f./_-----;------___yl ________________

7. DRILLHOLE: 10. FORMATIONS:

Dis. 0n) | Frem (ft) | To (i) § Dis. Gn) | From (ft); To {fv) Kied T & =3

lo | 2 VR %

o (/F

8. CASING AND LINER PIPE CR CURBING: *

w Dia. (1a.) Kind ond Weight From (1) | To (1t )

: 9. GROUT: . N -q.::':i.

E‘,‘ -y _ Xind : Prom (ft) | Tollw) = {--
Ary . . - : _':o : .
: Zz(/(t{/%/ 2 |27 3

Construction of the well was ct;mpléted on:

Yield test: ___-_{r_[.-- Hrs. at ..,/.<=. GPM. || The ywell is terminated .S ----- inches 3
& o md{:vc,- below ] the permanent ground surface. 4
=y Depth from surface to water-level: _s.Z.21 ___ ft. 5

. . Was the well disinfected upon completion? =

Water-level when pumping: el ... ft. . B
I o Yes_ (7 ___ NOc e
: . 4 - 3 y H
\\/ngcr san}]/_e was sent to ﬁe' state la’t:or_ator) a:‘ Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
. /z//../(_(g!(:s.f‘lfxé.). on 27 v ot 19422 Yes.c A No
B ty - ——

sgmtsre S Feggez TALE T Bl ad Lot Bl

Registered Well Dn}u’ Complete Mail Address

Please do nok write in space below . ¢
Rec'd ¥ 9., 1a8 No 22138 10 :Z)xo m_ loml  10m Nmm
Cas---24 hrs, _.. >z __ .C_.{. - ._C,?; _.QJ._Q

Aas'd - e mcmm——— i
e ~=

Interpretation oocco——aeoaeo g"/’,/)_ 43 hrs. 42 ---Lf g.—--" <0 Q

;). Confirm

B. Coli --.Q::D_L_Q.__O__CJ_Q

R

Examiner ot




2 Locatxon :
. '..A f’&.

8 Ovmer or Agent‘ﬁgvey Frioemming
Fde o

:.,.-

6. Well'is intended to supva water for Private
7 DRILLHOLE OR. E‘CAVA.TIOV'“'-"'

Dia. {in.) From (it.) To (ft) -
T 100E el b 00 e [ei e 255 v
N - i _“1,.").

=.r,, o

‘!.'Slv'?a

8 CASING AND LINER sz oii CURBING-

(ln.) el HE

- T‘-r',-'i' -

’.'. e 3 j'hw’ L3

-i:

A From
neraloan ) (u.)5~ «

35\:6.-.;-:“ Steel pipd-

9 GROUT

md

' | 1S vu-:-‘

Septlc ta.‘ﬁk_.gp.-.f HA

hou

A M.v\ £) usu h 'l" 'S

" '.l.‘op 501&5 and*‘red': ckay

o Ton"’rocl&""“ o

.\ -e '-' - e owma

mddled 0131

-.,..... .

11, MISCELLANEOUS DATA:

Water sample sent to laboratory at
................... cn -J.\llyl,-----

Signature ez 3 R]oelfl— -

Regmumd Well Driller

Yield test: .- 2 .- Hrs.at _.12_____GPM.

Depth from surface to water: ...20____ I
G - . 20

Water-level when pumping: « e

Construction of the well was completed on . _____
July 3, . 1917,
" The well is terminated _....-_..8. ......... < inches

(abowa)- (below) the permaneat grade, R
Was the well disinfected upon completion?

e b Yes_ No___ -.
Was the well sealed watertight upon completion? v
Yes._ X___. NOcaaeeo

Complete Mall Address
Milwaukee (9) ‘fliscons in,




@S

2
-3

. u.u"h-.

sl ik

M\me of street and number of premise or Eceuou. 'l'oln and Range numbeu

R wr:u, opnsmpcmg_'s nnpom‘ .TO wxscousm STATE ARD or HEAL’I’H

Ps X4
"

- e un_mown

3. Owner fg) or Agent [ -B.i.gt‘;‘}."_i..?--.B_}P.s_E- -
4. Mail Address ... 9229_W,

Complem address required.-
5. From well to nearest: Bmldmg.-&.-.ft sewer.

6 Well is mtended to supply water for'

7. DRILLHOLE: °

Dia. (la) | From (ft) | To(ft) || Dl (o) From (ft)| To e ';;‘:;‘
5| o _10&“ '
I
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: || " clsaned out to
Dia. (in) Kind and Weight From (ft) | - To (ft) " 1imestone . .- 12
5 | blk.std unkng_Lm ' A e
RECEIVED
9. GROUT: o Sl e i
Kind {From() ] Toe) || 4 TAL
. Constructxon of the wcll ias completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: ., --.fles..._s )
Yield test: .__10____Hrs. at - 7-____ GPM. [~ The \\ell is termmated b8 . inches o
O above, below [} the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level: _.685 -~ ft. ' .
) Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: Y S ft.
Yes__ X o NOoeeoo..
Y R le was sent to the state laborat t: .
Water sample was sent to the state laboratory & Was the well sealed watertight upon compietion?
Madison 12/3 19 57
Sl Sttt ittt === Yes. ... X No_ooo_..

Signature . ocmeceeca L M

Garber & Son
Registered Well Dnller

Complete Mail Address

Feue do not writo In space hotew

Rec'daaea-- D-EC-:LD.].QSY - Nn4 ( )h i ()
Ans'd oo ool e
Inicrpretation ..-_----:.‘- :-.. .......

10ml 10 ml 10 mt 10 ml 10ml

o 2 0 TP

T
P 4

Gas—24 hrs. .
"48 hus. -
Confirm e cceeen meeccan ceesem  ecmeme=
u--“".—'f

B. Coli : -

Aoy ae T ot
FRILEE TS U - SN




" ". . : - 4 --.c v\g glu. BamMY “"l h' . ) ‘ w3 .
; 2. Location --.ée?.Zé--.({_f.-__/ /2 (% r.-\.‘.L'g‘ I :::—-— “,‘lk R
o Name of strect and number of premise or Fection, Town and Range nnpo&" aun ::“'-'. — . -2
L 8. Owner [Q/r Agent [J _-.&M:ﬁ .................... S GENTAL
g Nase of individual, mw yod .
& Mail Address . G270 Pl . zqéf .......................
3. complcta n“nu M'IIM L ] o N
" 5. From well to nearest: Bmldmg../é.ft  sewer.: s
Ei dry well or filter bed....._ft; .bandon =
LT / RN e *__-;, e
: 6. Well is intended to supply water !or. 7 i el —mcmmmcecmmcmm—aa. %x
s . 7. DRILLHOLE: ER B¢ 1o Fom'rxoxs-: - T, )
Dia. (i) | Prom (ft) | To (fL) | Dis. (lo.) | Prom (ft) o (1) : 2 _— ao 5
'S
i | e | sl 3 3
§' Gl | Loo “ ' 2 g
' 8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:" > pya
%; ' Dia. (in.) Kind gnd Weight From (ft) | To(it) i yzZ
L ST o [ | e e

From (L) | Toll™: fad - oo

; 2 |20 T

22 | 4D
&‘{T 11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: S | R A -f. ...... 19»?’.
.v Yield test: __N3.___ Hrs. at ...Z<22.. GPM. 'g\g ! ed inches
r X Depth from surface to water-level: --;Z.--- ft. : Ve be'low D the permanent ground surface.

Was the well disinfected upon completion?

é ) Yes2Z No.

Water le was sent to the state laboratory at:

i . % e on%gflﬁézz Yes-.% No

Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

10ml 10ml! 10ml 10ml 30
SR ks NQ20G+5 ™
Ans'd —.o.o mmmemmm e aemamname Gas—24 hrs. _éy.')
Interpretation woeeeccccccacaooeoe 48 hrs. 57 o

. S — SAE-_-__-- Confirm -

Examlner

; 5
N
1
; N ;@
LI TR e a0 VRl "..-n' £ . "o et
) N Al . N . L . .
l‘ \7 : M




/57U

WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTI:}?‘?

7 A
See Instructions on Reverse Side 4 "’346?

Town JW(

{Vlllage _____ ———
e i} 20 2 TSAJKZH:]

/——

dry well or ﬁlter bed . - ft aba.ndoned well_T__:_:_ft. .

-.-'6 Well is mtended to supply water for L 22218
7. DRILLHOLE on EXCAVATION- ors ) ]

* Fhigk- | Fotal

Dia. (n.) T mo (tz.) .

- - - PP ..-'. J Z | -,. . o I(I!!:)Il.‘ o- .D&g;.h

' R R | o o
5 - " ;”5 7.(?

...”_. . :3 1-_;“: , E‘K Pt
8, CASING AND I.DfER PIPE OR CURBING. 1 -
- Dis. e < (m m i1 7O e an| s N
6 -
e
) (i)

11. MISCELLANEOUS.DATA... T S S SO
Yxeld test __Zé.o_-___ Hrs at e:*_'A.__.:GPli: Construch@f well was complgteg on

Depth from surface to watez" R j( ft, - 197.‘.0
. smmmmmmwsmmommmnmessemsnssswonnsoeomom s oot - The 'well i8 termma.ted cuosst /0T T Yinchés
Water-level when pumping: 3 0 £t. (above) (below) the permanent grade.

" 'Was the well dlsmfected upon completlon?

Water sample sent to laboratory at

e g ——————— - ce e e et e e e e s memleane e e .Yes-- _-_'"_'NO'.'_'__'_-'_'_
%_( ===emn OB commmomsomnen 19240 ___L'V_a_s_the_yvell_s:egled ‘watertight upon_completion? -

Regmmed Well Driller . Compleu "Address T

M_é&_-_ﬁt{_ A Y“"‘(TZITUNQ'._‘:TF.T‘.'

------ o~ - - .-—-- o - e

(Well Constructor’s Copy)



WELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT

WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
WELL CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Note: Section 31 of the Wisconsin Well Construction Code, having the force and effect of law, provides that within thirty days
after completion of every well the driller shall submit a report covering all essential details of construction to the State Board

of Health on a form provided by the Board.

Owner _-_,g./._ 2R, [l L s ... Driller g Z %2.{-----.1 _____
Street or RFD /2 Z/Z.__¢ M@_é@st Office . TRALY _ZlttZiomats Zorns,
Post Office ___%W&-_“ .Date __ e L 25 .._--Permlt No.. Z&. %

(NW '/«4 Seec 29 18N ?a\j LOCATION OF PREWIISES

The square below represents a section of land
-’//4,‘/ 22 dunded into 40 acre tracts. Mark the position
....... “Coun*ﬁéd/ty T, B 7--- the premises in the section.

Describe further by subdivision, plat, district, lake, e, :
—ﬁ' 1 Twp. No..Z4_/__

V?f&pal h;waoy. ;tc- y!;lgy? ""E:"'" Range_sz.l- {-%-

DIAGBAM OF PREMISES

See Well Construction Report bulletm In making the dmgram in the space below consider 10 ft, as the distance between lines.
Be sure to indicate NORT ) .

JAR 13 1642

)
J '(vl
IWAES
b
o
RV
\l/ ?
' i
/
/ ey
i "AIR{ ;
N _
A X
b
' ~
) ) \G £477
_f AN K
. \\
Anle JurR ~
2| Z[ L7 P 1T TN

Additional copies of this form may be obtained in lots of 12 for 25¢. -Send remlttanee with order to State Board of Health, Well
Drilling Division, Madison, Wis.



WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT TO0 WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

Town :
1. County 7,/.4&/ ;:.".2{4%6;‘5/..4‘4’ { /\3“'—-—"‘4—*&-.’»—4...-.- L

6. 'Well is intended to 'supply water for --.g -
7.'DRILLHOLE OR EXCAVATION-

Dis. (h) 8 From (It) . “To (tt) ' ’ » '.i'hlck- . Total

Y R s o . DgR

TR

8 CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING'

—'.:.. (ﬁl) L7 . '-‘:- --'-mld e AR ((t-) (!t')

PREA

9 GROUT - ] I

) “{ * From To
Kind (it.) ()

T N

RPN U P e

11 MISCELLANEOUS_DATA.-_.. ce g e e - )
Yield test: _-_:;2“_-_ Hrs. at --/_.é___GPM. “_Censtructlon of}?)v; completegi on .
< 19_30=

Depth from surface to water zy ft.
L mrmm s o e e = - - - - The well is terminated -_‘_____.Z _______ ‘ inches
Water-level when pumpmg _____ ':fp'_é?__,_.__ . (above) (belew) the permanent grade.

T Was the well dlsmfected upon completion?

Water sample sent to laboratory at
7 7= —;Z T e // / St - Yes._ 4 No..__..._
éé—-’-'gm Zefel on Z—'C-{—’: ----- 19--5’ . Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

Reglstared Well Dailler © - - T T T  mplete Mail Address

2 Complete Mail Addreu

Signature




wel, 6

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

Milwauk T?‘-m ] .
1. County _.%--W ee --~1Village (J._Granville _____ [
”N A/h/\fk/ ‘.‘}‘e( Z? Tfﬂ/f2/€/ Cxty ) D Check one and give aumu:
B o e BB BT & s o o, o e [ e TN ) e

,.

s

X

(-
©
o
(4]

) ' — .G e e
8. Owner B or Agent D BnumNar:eroctz-;%lvldw. partnership or irm

5. From well to nearest-: Buﬂdihg.§_-_-ft£ sewer XX___ft: drair_x__l_Q__ft; septic ta'mk."!Q___ft;____'_-_."", '
dry well or filter bed #8___ft; abandoned well XX___ft. ________________ .
6. Well is intended to supply water for: ___-._.____ Home ____ S S '
7. DRILLHOLE: i - 10. .FQRMATIONS:. ,
Dia. (in) | From (ft) | To(ft) || Dia. in)| From (It)) To (It Kind . - el &
9 | o 20 |
L | . :
6. | O 80 h _ - . Clay .- |15 |15
8. CASING AND UNER PIPE OR CURBING: |/ clay sandy 10 .| 25
Dia. (in.) | Kind and Weight Frem (it) | To(ft) )
6 ®lk.WD 19. 45 0 60 | _clay: gravel 15 ks
: : . ‘gravel ' 0 55.
i hardpan - . 3 58
9. GROUT: ~ : schill lime - 2____ |60
Kind | : From (ft) | To (ft) . '
: - - limestoné 15 75 ___
Adrill mpd clay 0 [ 20 limestone .WB
' Y . ' Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: . || —oooo- Oct:19 19 49
Yield test: - % ______ His. at __12..._. GPM.’ _The-well is terminated ._-..8______.___ inches
) ' e L . 8 above, below [] the permanent ground surface. -
Depth from surface to water-level: __"_T_____1t. - o o
. S 48 . I Was the well disinfected upon completion?- -
Water-level when pumping: _____¥%________ ft, - -
. _ . - ‘ Yes .. NoX_ _____
Wételt sample was sent to the state laboratory at Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
eng:ha. -on -.'..J..Q[J.Q.---_ .,19_§:9. : Yes_ X No. N

___________ y ______5_807 W.Hampton Rd Milwaukee 16
""""""""" T Complete Mail Address . | T
Please do not write in, space betow o ..

10ml -10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml

Rec’d : No.
An_s’d. : . ' . - ‘Gas—24 hrs. -
Interpretation -. ' — 48 Ins.
. - - . Confirm
B. Coli

Traminaw



WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF BEEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

~ AUG 19 1048

Town
{ ¥Hsge Grandville _______
CRExX T

R L )

Location(Nalla 174 Sec/ 2. T e

. OWneKEKB@R _ Irving Kohn
Address ﬁ.20l-LL.lO.4.th..St.._MilwaJ1kee--.-Jﬂisc._-f--_---;-__;-. ___________________

. From well to nearest: Building--3§---ft; sewer. neneft; draln_.l.s-__ft septic tank._DBOREFt.

- dry well or filter bed._ aoneft; abandoned well 40_____ft.

6. Well is intended to supply water for: Home
7. DRILLHOLE OR EXCAVATION-

10. FORMATIONS: .

Regxstomd ‘Well Driller

' Dis. (in.) From (t.) To (ft.) Thick- 'i‘otal
9 0 21 . e ] W |
6 0 62 . P RS NS N -
_Soil 1 1
L glgv stonv E B 15 20
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURB]:NG' Gravel 4 24
s - Eind 4 - _schells - - - 12 26
6 Blk.std, WD.pipel O 26 |l _—_Limestone K 36 | 62
9, GROUT
From To
Kind () . (fe.)
Drill t ' 0 o] l
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: - -
Yleld test _______ .5...- Hrs. at ___2.0.____GP'M ! Const;'pgggn of the well was completed on .-
_ Depth from surface to water: __.__ el g, --YA¥-2--- == 3 19..46
C e . : = -+ - The well is terminated _____2 __________ inches
Water-level when pumping: ____ 21 __ -t (above) (BAFFXthe permanent grade.
Water sample sént to laboratory ot ‘Was the well disinfected upon completion? |
frer sample Yes__X____ No
--Xenasha_______ on ----5/2- ------ : 19,46 Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
Yes.._ X - NOweeeeo
Signature 2rPer_& Krumm e D807 W, Hampton Rd.

Complete Mgil Address
Milwsukee 9 Wisconsine




v Rect. £201=S0

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH N

See Instructions on Reverse Slde \‘ N
Town _ ‘\"\:i'\ /
1. County—A-cChoarPcter. ____________ Village D _____ f __\ re-
/, "'l"NSl'/.im.'za‘rﬁlﬁﬂ“’ City O “Check one and clven 4’—
e . -\\
2. Location ____/¥A.. (.--Y.---M.-.@!ﬁz‘_&é: ___________ '-_\;__g, _____{9.\___
: ame of street and number of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers , Ko »)

&’

4. Mail Address .._ 421, __

Wa.ter sample was sent to the state laboratory at:.

3. Ownermor Agent o ---%_é‘{;;_;_% . or firn t I;
: - N W r firm. 4
_______________ Ll (o

Complete address required . :

5. From well to nearest: Building_ /9. _ft; sewer______ ft; drain______ _ft; septlc tank Nowea ft;_______
dry well or filter bed..____ ft; abandoned well._____ ft. __________-___'____, _____________________
6. Well is intended to supply water for: B, o 2 S e
7. DRILLHOLE: 10. FORMATIONS:
Dis. (in.) | From (it.) To (ft.) “ Dia. (in._) From (it.) To (ft.) K'ino o . E;;?T ('(l;?'.
10| o |20 ] Tt oy o | co
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: M 52 P4
Dia. (in.) . -Kind - From (ft.) To (It.) ‘ - e’-d ’_
LM@%*&Q( 2 7 4 y SF | Yo
9. GROUT:
. . - ~  Kind 1 ‘From (It) | To (It.)
7] L o | do .
' _ .Construction of the well was completed on:
11.- MISCELLANEOUS DATA: AP amg LT . 195¢
Yield test: ----A.----Hrs. at .22 ___._ GPM. The well 1s terminated _____ é __________ inches
) . _ [J-above, below K] the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level:-'..:z.e_-_»__ ft.
. Was the well dlsmfected upon completlon"
‘Water-level when pumpmg TN § A .

Yes___.).{_-_ NOwo oo

" Was the well sealed watertight upon completion ?

Yes_._X___No________

City - .
Signature q Jté e

QC_S_M

Registered Well Dnlle%
Please do not write in space below

X1 Box 67 m wlmd

Complete Mail Address’

v ENAD
043

- 2190

Ans’d

WMM

Interpretatmn

10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml
Gas—24 hrs. _.2 12 g o o)
B hes, LS —— o~ & O
Conﬁm e 0
Beti . bl 4 2 9

.Exammer 4"":3&1 if' I

4



WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

See Instructions on Reverse Side

ST Townﬂ

- 2. Location ___éf.?/_?_é_ _-;__/._p_'.?.%g_'._-_

1. County .___%_ L £

-~ oy Y . ?
3. Owner )q{ or-Agent T _z"_;._._.'_’{f‘__lfd_j_ﬁ.l!.f .IS'zk:‘i‘flé&&lﬁﬂ!‘:@s@ﬁfjﬂgﬂﬁ-_k.':

Name of individual, partnership:

'4. Mail Address '_4?_2_4_0_/97.{?.2’:%:.__

Complete add

Name of street and number of premise or Section,- Town and Range numbers {Q _' &

fs

Vi
%

.- 5.. From well to nearest: Building £ /__ft; _Sev'ver_-;/”‘_"&ft; _drainl’/f:‘:‘;ft; septic tank_/beest; ______
dry well or filter Be.gi_ét:‘&*f'ﬁ—ft; abarfdohed welLZ:’:".'-éft;'_' ;'.;.'__-52‘_5?;’ .z _-_’____.:' __é-é?ﬂ.?_‘!ﬁ%’

6. Well is intended to supply water for: __f_g_f_/ﬁé-" e .

7. DRILLHOLE:

T6 (ft) || Dis- (in.) | "From (ft)’] - To (fc.)

Disa. (in.) | From (ft.)
oo s |

: s los | =

8. CASING. AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:
Dia. (in.) -Kind From (ft.) |- To (ft.)
£ Wﬂga_ N Y

9. GROUT:

Kind “From (It} | - To () -
Cemen?” . o |45
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:

Yield test: -._2___ Hrs. at .__/5____ GPM.
Depth from surface to water-level: __Z9_____ ft.
Water-level when pumping: ______ _/;2 _______ ft.

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:

,10..FORMATIONS:
Kind .. .. - . .
Jep 30/ Chay | o | 6
TopleeK | 6 |48
Lime Woe K

4 Consti'uction' of the well was completed on:

—

e m . 21950
The well is terminated ______ é_/ _________ inches

/Rfabove, peleweEFthe permanent ground surface.

Was the well disinfected upon completion ?

Was the well sealed watertight upon completion ?

Yes._tz.._No________

Rec'd No.
Ans'd

Interpretation

10 ml 10 ml 10 ml 10 ml

10 ml

Gas—24 hrs.

48 hrs.

Confirm

B. Coli

Examiner




£ daiA O DN LTIU UU:LD.

'wnu. oonsmucron's REPON

- o

Milwukee —

—__{Village g-_.e:mnn--_________-__

WwWd. 6

TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTE
See Instructions on Reverse Blde

.{Town

Check one and

_ICity 1

I Name of -individual, partnership or irm

8. 0wner:g or Agent [] ___Elesss.ca-.m;g_o;.p

4. Mail Address ___Bm.n..sl.s&...lﬂhnhn.m..
* Complete address required

b. From well to nearest Bmldmg.i_..-_ft  Bewer..
dry we]l or ﬁlter bed.ss-_.ft abandoned well..--
6. Well is intended to supply water for. .. Eeme :

— e v > - ——

——-ft; drain_..____ ft, septlc tank.5e..-_ft e

ft. -

Ragxsﬁered Well Driller

Pleaze do not writo in apacs below

7. DRILLHOLE: 10.-FORMATIONS:. .
_ Dia. (in) | From-(t) | .To (ft) . || Dia- () | From (ft)) -To (it) e Kind sl o
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: | _  Limestone 15 | oxx 70
Dia.(in) | ©. Kindand Weight From (ft) | To (ft)
| e e |la
9. GROUT:
) -- Kind From (fv.) .To (It.)
._Powar Sagent 15 | 40
. ) . Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: P .+ W 1985 _
Yield test: ____.13-__ Hrs.at 10 _____ GPM. || The well is terminated ._____8 -—. inches
above, below ] the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level: __38_____ ft. :
- Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: 16 -- ft.
. Yes. 2 No.
tate labo : .
Water sample was sent to the state la 'ratory at Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
%!QBEW on__4 *_5_1_ ______ 19.86_ Yes._ % No
Signature __A«€,Eddy __10949 ¥, Appleton Ave. Milwaukse Wie. — -

Complete Mail Address

g/ 24>
N: 8((_'7&-

) 10ml 10ml 10ml 10 ml 10 ml

Rec'd —prop-6——1855
Ang'd : Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation - ”:N 48 hra. (.

Sxiehe B

i Confirm

_— B. Coli .

e w e e e L 5 Examiner.




Wt

See Instructions on Reverse: Slde

s Wel. ¢

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HE’@E HWF‘

1. County _"—77_

2. Location ______ e é:g_;z_/;_--M

Nnme of strect and number of

3. OwnerX] or Agent ] _-%ﬁ.

Name of- lndlvldunl.

[ 23 asn L

MENTAL

mise or Secuon. Town a.nd Range numbers

____M_,Mi_@ﬁk\—c

4. Mail Address .---_53_2_/_-/.11_-/0 &:%EV%“"““““"“"T'T‘;' ........

Complete address requls

5. From well to nearest: Building-./.!:..-ft ; sewer...-
dr.v- well or ﬁlter bed_..____ ft; abandoned well____ _.ft.

o ft; dram/.i-.ft septlc tank...{--_ft ______ :

6. Well is intended to supply water for: ___;__-.%fkl’_\:g;i;;’;;_-_:..-;-;;_. ________ e

10. FORMATIONS

7. DRILLHOLE: -

To (t.) || Dis. (in.)

Dia.. (in.) |' From (ft.)
27 |

| 2
|

. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:

From (ft.) To (ft.)

Dia. (x_n.) Kind and Weight From (ft.) To (It.)
A Lfou @ 42
GROUT
Kind From (ft.) To (it.)
Tzt . T

11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
Yield test: ... _ Hrs. at --_._Z.. GPM.
Depth from surface to water-level: ..-__/ Z_ ft.
Water-level when pumping:

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:

___QZ_‘E?._@K on _-_.,4__/_/..__ -

-To
- {ft)

Z5

Construction of the well was completed on:

_______________ L 17 1954
?.\vell is ferminated ___________ 81. inches

above, below T] the permanent ground surface.

Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Yes No.
Was the -well sealed watertxght upon completmn"

Signature _____&Z= :.’./._\::;.Z/_'- A ’ z?ﬁ_{?__éé’fma’ 7"'-[ L At _-___‘Z/ 4 ".(/
g-:sbered Well Driller Please §8 not writo 1n spaco hetow Complete Mail Address
Rec'd . No 10 ml 10 lr:ll 10ml 10 ml 10 ml
Ans'd Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation 48 his.
| Confirm
______________________________________ B. Coli -
_______________________________________________________________ Examinero .. _..._




WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructlons on Reverse Side

ST (Town V4 [y
_________________ ;Vﬂlage D____--J_E_th_t.é 2 @ -
Clty /D “ -~ " Check one an )] 5
L 0 0 '

1. County:: ML.\.-.LL‘L_C\.J_L

2. Location é = ';* §

")t

{ i eia’r,,;
~ 8. Owner B or Agent!j.__ A _____Jg_g.{_'.‘_\:ﬂzl.(r A ’MEMW&“---.---:-:_- g :_._,_.,',__5_

.33 NUVL Name of individual, rarm'7i-'

4 Mail Address‘".'fé 33 §9 Y040 € L. |

[t = T irir AT ] et vl ey

5 From ,well to nearest' Bmldmg_/_é_
dry well or. ﬁlter bed__é,é_ft .

aad

f.'r"

Complete addms requh-ed

S -i{

_ft sewer_e_..i-ft ; -dram

6. Well is mtended to supply water for -

i DRILLHOLE

| From-(ft.)-

i o {te.)

Dis. (in.) | From (ft) '{oi(tt.) || ni-'l-iin'?)‘

Y G '.-".":Z$ k18 K

R

FEX

?'{""‘u\r

»|

2. i S destioz «“n r'm-‘

Isiw

Fyer e

..8. GASING,, AND LINE&,PIPE}pRjCURBING

32To (It.)

Dia. (in.) - Kind 3o ..a.h’.'l gl 1

uud ku-ll ¥ e

| 2

IFYom(IE)

£ JZ—/,, f*ult}w&{

9fbbi '@f —=

o saeay|seines ssw odd s n:h

bahuperot

vt fiodnd 258iZ 50 -d 18343

a1 3

g LeTy

9. GROUT:

Kind yalih 4 SIS

. Fromi(fe) i|i1To () .

i )_7-—‘ - 1130
C"]”")oh-'t o (2] favn )

-,'5:1")1_ P
VNGV CT Y
(e

R
B S |
‘V‘ 3 R

1:-MISCELLANEOUS-DATA: - - ~— = -~

Yield -test: -_-:::_-:’ﬁf::-Hrs --at~.-..-_-__/_f GPM.--|| - The -well is-terminated. __-_---_____'_-é__.mches

10 ‘FORMATION S"L

LT I ey '-ah'\.

.

/ N .. A g-—‘
Y z-ﬂ- hod Mis | i

e TR TRE (B P
/ﬂ.:gﬂ, 'rﬂ?ﬂ:'ﬂn tond] B4 % /"

OGS OF oW ST Imond Jatl o
j"g:jj.:_i lu QNG LT el

L. . N ey
'l"u!_,’ st oad L Qe 8 N

- = o
cise '-.r PR K ‘.
“w . L B . .
1>'~ - - - TR Z AT Lt
u' ‘ } A a Gl

Constructmn of the weli was completed on:

e dmesoea (ﬁ»/.‘)'_"f 19 f-/

—— e m - T LLE —— -—— i - - -

4 above, below ] the permanent ground surface.

'Slgnature Z‘_‘l

..c . - ‘o
Reg'nstered w ll Dnller .

lease do not write in space belo,wv

o - — -

Recd | " Mo 10m 10ml. 0ml  0m . 10m
Ane'd ' Gas—24 hrs. )
Interpretatlon ' - ' | s T
R, . - — conﬁm..- P -
' TRt i LR TR TR
. Examiner.




Wel, 6-30M (6-50}

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

Town X e~
1. County __ iilweukee, ____________________ Village [J-_.To¥n of vest Granwille T ... .
‘City M Check one and give naiac </ t .
2. Location —___._____ 6348 N._101st Street [NENZA aTsteyE, Y LTI 7.
Name of street and number of .premis n, 1own and Range numbers / :"‘C)- ]
. lre. Peter Mnench ‘
8. Owner [For Agent{] ---=Z=- e af s diidal, parinahiy oF Brm T T T AU
4. Mail Address —______! 6344 Moo l00th Street W .
Comple'te address required
5. From well to nearest: Building.9____ft; sewer______ ft; drain..__._ ft; septic tank_.__._ 1§ A
dry well or filter bed___.__ft; abandoned well______ Bt e
6. Well is intended to supply water for: ________Residential Use =~
7. DRILLHOLE: 10. FORMATIONS:
Dia. (in.)‘| From (ft) | To (ft.) {| Dia. (in.) | From (it.) To (it.) .Kind I';;:_';' . (T:)
PN 6in/ 0 85 " ,_ : Topsoil 0 4
4 = - :
" : —Gravel and Sand 4 27
‘-9 8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: Limestone Nisgara (hayd)| 27 | 63
(h- \ Dia. (in.) Kind and Weigh!h: From (ft.) To (It.) Lime stone | 63 85
6 e0.Smith Line Pipe
ew Heavy Duty 23:001 O 27

9. GROUT:
Kind From (ft.) To (ft.)
a e Construction of the well was completed on:
'-.'/s;'_-.. r..‘.'.“ . .
11, MISCELLANEOUS DATA: || oo September 25 _____ 1951__
Yield test: -4 _______ Hrs. at ._nine __ GPM. || The well is terminated —______ 6 . inches
: _ [ above, below ] the permanent ground surface.
. Depth from surface to water-level: .___19____ft.
Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: Al ft. .
Yes_ X No -
t to the state laborat t: :
Water sample was sent to the state laboratory a Was the well sealed watertight upon completion ?
_Ken.o_slmai_‘; ________ onSept.27th . ___ 1%L __ Yes. X No.__’
Signature A/ Advance Well Drilling 4102 N. A0th_St Milwaukee, Wisee _________
Registered Well Driller Complete Mail Address
. Please do not write in space below
¢ Reed__lo-2.-51 Ne: %8 10ml 10ml 120ml 10ml 10ml
Anga _)0-2:-S| Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation \'-\-'\-\;&--_a.j\ - 48 hrs.
N 'a) M
C e\ = i X~ A . Confirm
\ooesas ke | B.Coli
Examiner.




Plasss send twe cppys

— e —— wd. ¢
WELL CONSTRUQEORLS_ REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
. . Bee ‘Instructions on Reverse Side
' ' L S Town .
1. County ._Milwsukee ~=-----1Village D--.Grantillh ......................
City 0O Check one ai cna' Elye nnmr:.
2. Location ..__10509 NYXIREX .. W, .Mil) Rd,.__. D ‘_:\ X,
Name of street and number of premise or Section; Town and Range numbers /( v 1 195
. ,_ . c
; Nedels - X YA
8. Ovmer B or Agent D - o8- o miividust, parnsraiy o S

4. Mail Address _-__xxm____zm_4 Na_ .9tb.¢..§t:._mlml|km_wih.

_Complete address required

5. -From welltonearest Buﬂdmg.-lﬁ._ft sewer.-_.-..-ft dram_..____ft, septlc tanlL B0 ft;
dry well or filter bed 55 ft; abandoned well b § ——-

6. Well is intended to supply water for' .- Home CENWA“AI N 26 {X/\/ EM

7. DRILLHOLE: . . . 10 FORMATIONS '
Dia. (in.) | From (f¢.) To ({t.) ] Dll- (ln.) From (ﬂ-), TO () md o B (n_) i (“.)
| Clay | of a4
“ : 'L!”“ - ' 44 | 54
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: . - .
Dia. (in.) Kind and Weight ) From (ft) | To (ft.)
7 [Std. Bl. 0| 44
' ALSO PUMP -INSTALL
9. GROUT: .o i
oL Kimd From (It) | .To (ft)
Clay ' | |
. Construction of the well was completed on:

"11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: || e A7 1955_
Yield test: @ _______ Hrs. at _____ 10.__ GPM. || The well is terminated .- 8 _____________ inches
) .. 18 above, below ] the permanent ground surface,
Depth from surface to water-level....---.'lA--- ft. -

) i . : Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: l& -- ft. :

Yes___x_._ No _

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at: | Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
Madimen. ... on 10/24 ______ 1055 Yes. . %_ No

i eeedeCE ---10949_W,_ t eo-NMilw
Signature ‘lee:,'istered ell l-)ln?ler o-Appleton.Ave.. ci’.‘.."}s‘%m S S

Pleasc do not write in spaco below
: 0CT 25 1955 :
R 5 195 o__:;______g,_(? 10ml 10ml 10ml  10ml 10ml
Ang'd  Gas—24 hrs. -.& i .
Interpretation e .s‘.._-- 48 hrs, -
' . Conflrm
- --- | B. Coli 0

e e e — Examiner. —_——




Wel. 6-30M: (6-50)

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
(W MENE Jec 29 TEW. L72/£]  See Instructions on Reverse Sxde

7 VA @
1. County __27 ________ rrtge o, .___{Village []__.4 M___:M.é:"r_fé_ il L
City Check one and give nume
2. Location _-.7.31 ........ M/.-? .L____,.J"r{é;f_‘r‘__c:c‘_é_q _____ et 28
Name of street and nu

mber of premlae or Sect.lon. Town and Range numbera

lvldual pa p or irm

3. Owner [Aor Agent ] __ZQQ‘

4. Mail Address __'Z.ﬁl._‘é/._-- Y. AM-- - 1_-_172

Complete address required

5. From well to nearest: Building__/.-5_ft; sewer______ ft; dram_..?_é_

dry well or filter bed-.é..ﬁ:‘t abandoned well______ v { M —
6. Well is intended to supply water for: —.._._ ./9_42??_4:& __________ './.._-_ W ATEE DRIRITTREE I N
7. DRILLHOLE: 10. FORMATIONS; / SANITATION
Dis. (in) | From (ft) | To (t) || Dis. (in.) | From (ft) ] To (ft.) T From o
so| 0| 25| £ | 35| j20 - (g o | %o
I A lice - L do |. 55
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: fde d—@:ﬂ 557 &8
Dia, (in.) Kind and Weight k From (l't.) . To (ft.) . . C o ) . é 8- / 2. o
b | STeEL )9.45| o | 8 '

9. GROUT:
. Kind From (ft.) To (ft.)
MyD o | 25 .
Construction of the well was completed on:
: <=
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: L teb 21 1958~
Yield test: ____~5___ Hrs.at .. /€ ___ GPM. || The well is terminated ______-& _____ inches
‘ ]| [@above, below [] the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level: ____ﬁ(.f__ ft. o -
_ Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: ——____. .5.5:_- ft. o

Yes.. X No -
1 to th laboratory at: :
Water sample was sent to the state laboratory & Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

g7 S - on__2-22_ 1953 ' Yes__ X No_———___

slmtu.e/ﬁé%zzﬁgﬂﬁﬁ {7 9900best ool Berg o #

Registered Well Driller Complete Mail Address

Please do not write in space below

FEB 2
Rec'd 4 1956 No. | _oml 0ml 0m 10ml  tomi
& N L I s
Ansid | Gas—24 hrs. 2
Interpretation . 48 hrs. Or s e e

Confirm
Vi
1o

Examiner.




Wdl, &

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

. County

Location

9305 W Mill Rd Milwaukee 18

$me 8 Milwaukee

e L ek ows v Efva s ™"

Check one and give nam.

CAINENE Sce2d TINRNE)

Name of strect and number of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers

11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
Yield test: ___.30___ Hrs. at ..1Q_____'GPM.
Depth from surface to water-level: : _-65._.

Water-level when pumping: 75 ___.

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:
Madison

3. Owner [ of Agent ] -.Gaorge Oktosen _______________ .
Name of -individual, partnership or firm
4. Mail Address 9305 W, Mill R4 Milwaukee 18 Wis
""""""""" T T Complete address required . TTTTTTTooToosTooe
. 18 unknown .
5. From well to nearest: Building___=_ ft; sewer______ ft; drain...___ ft; septie tank_.____ ftye .
dry well or filter bed______ ft; abandoned well______ ft, - e e
6. Well is intended to supply water for: .. 208
7. DRILLHOLE: ' 10: FORMATIONS-.
Dia. (In) | From (ft) | To (ft) | Dis. (in) | From (ft)| ‘To (ft) , Kind From o
5 0 120|| 014 Well 114
!! limestone 6 | 120
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: &
Dia. (in.) Kind and Weight From (ft.) To (ft.)
5 | blk, Std. 0 ' |unknow. . _
RECEITVED
I Ngy | 6 1957 .-
9. GROUT: . ' " \ ”.]-scg'-"’-’"'r'\ T 5'! .
Kind From () | To (ft.) . SANITATI aN

i

Construction of the-’v‘i“éil was completed on:
Oc t.

gt

_ 1957

" The well .is terminated - . inches
¥] above, below ] the permanent ground surface.

. Was the well disinfected upon completion ?

. Yes--.!--.._ Nooaeoo ..
i Was the well sealed watertlght upon completmn"
Yes.._. X __No________

Signature

///Please do not write In space below

Qomplete Mail Address

— 06T 1957
Rec'd-

Ansd - ——Berause-of-the presence of B, Coli
one of the 10 ee. portions of this sam-
ple another examination is advisable, "

" Interpretation

N f183

10ml - 10ml 10 ml 10 ml 10 ml
Gas—24 hrs. : - ——
48 hrs. j _ -[- i —_—
Conﬁrm : :7- (

B. Coli //

-




WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
: ! See Instructlons on Reverse Side

3. Owner ] or Agent [] ___-_Delma_l_ena..rsi_

* Name of individual, . partnership or irm -. -

"4, Mail .Addres.s. --£ eI M.

5 From well to nearest: Building. 15: _ft; sewer_'.5_5.__ft drainI9.__fi ————
dry ‘well or. ﬁlter bed 60 _ft; abandoned well.’??.r_’gft. -___T..____'_J; ___________________________
) 6'. Well is 1ntended to supply water for _.'-_.__fLes1d_er_;_s_e__'_"__:_“__'________,_.____________ __________
. 7 DRILLHOLE P C ' 10 FORMATIONS ,
Dia. (in.) } From (ft.) | To (it.) . " ‘Dia. (m) From (lt.)'fl-:-"l‘é (fe.) P Sien. Kind R r;;:_';‘ S -(;‘.l;‘_’)
N || e - Timestone: i |Tx% 7| 90
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING - ' :
Dia. (in.) Kind { From (ft.) 'l‘o (ft.)
I Std.7t,R1%. Pine| O ‘| 40
9. GROUT: HS
. - Kind - |- From (ft.) | .| To (it i | R
Heat Cement Grout . | 0 . |".40.%. [l A R
: Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: || —ee-- Cmmmmee &/7/85 ___________ 19_ -
Yield test: __—___3___ His. at .- IC0_____ GPM.. || . The well is terminated -___8_ .. ________ inches
£] above, below ] the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level: __I0 _____ ft. : . _ :
Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: _____._ 30 _____. ft. . . .

Water sami)le-was sent to the state laboratory at:

______ 443 ___19_55

Yes._X__._ No__.______
Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
Yes.. & _._No_eeo___

Signature —Ef‘\_—_ __Q___ W/

Registered Well Driller

; Please do not write in space below

Rec’d

No
Ans'd

Interpretation

_.616 F, _43rd st. iilwaukee
Complete Mail Address
10ml 10ml 10 ml 10 ml 10 ml
Gas—24 hrs.
48 hrs.
Confirm
B. Coli

Examiner.




WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

Wel. 6-30M (6-50)

VA
1. e e L S
e, " g Check onq and give name
2. Locatxon 10535 W _Appleton AV@. oo ____ Lt
Name of street and fiumber of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers ia!
.E.r'i
3. Owner ] or Agent O - - ) mbndgans oo o e
4. Mail Address ____J.Q515_\L-Ap.platon_ba.mekum..-______-_-; _______________________

Complete address required

. 5. From well to nearest: Building.. A8 _ft; sewer___.__ft; ‘drain__50 _ft; septlc tank.ss___ft

- Registered Well Driller

dry well or filter bed_65.__ft; abandoned well ft. . ——— i ———————c————————
6. Well is intended to supply water for: .___Home - __& Mot8d - ool -
7. DRILLHOLE: ) 10. FORMATIONS: o
Dis. (in) | From (ft) | To (ft) || Dia. (in.) | From (ft) | To (ft.) Kind From A
n — %%
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: | j4magtons , 45 |76
Dia, (in.) Kind and Weight From (It.) To (It.) : .
6 | Standred Weitkt | 0 |45
Y
9, GROUT:
Kind From (ft.) To (it.)
clay ' o |'as : ) R
Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: ---Qct____25 19_52.
Yield test: .10--___.. Hrs. R GPM. || The well is terminated - _.§_-— - . inches
E ‘above, below ] the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level ...... 25 .. ft. YT e
. Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: .40 el ft. T o S
' Yes----r-- [ S
' ' t:
Water sample was sent to the state laborgtory & Was the well sealed watertxght upon eompletlon"
--_M% -------- on '2.5 ----------- 19.52- . Yes *_ NO
ngnature 4,6, EDDY_ --A8e V. Arpleton_Ava, MJ.\vmh-e--Wh._

Complete Mail Address

Please do not write in space below

peva L0 ZLost L
Anga L2 - 3o. ¢ e
Interpretation /’,-"

[ &
P

/

0m 10ml 10w  10m 0w
Gas—24 hrs. Q Q C'a O (:2
8 b < O D o
Confirm
B. Coli . e




- ﬁ;c'd No.

Wel. ¢

WELL CONSTRUCTOR'’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
' See Instructions on Reverse Side

Town

1. Village -_-.-firé_lrz;}:l? ________________________
City [

2. N of chrast cr tmiber ST premilosov Bcfion Fonnmz

8. Owner [ or Agent [ __E(_l!v_jf..“ﬁ?_tf ______ —-

dry well or filter bed. 56..ft; abandoned well B e e

6. Well is intended to supply water for: __Home ___ S '
7. DRILLHOLE: -

Dia. (in) | From (ft) | To (ft) § Dia. (in,) From (it) | To (1t Rind o | From’ o
9 | O 18 “ clay . 0 T
6 0 |- 146 " gravel muddy 120|125
8. CASING AND LINER PIPEOR CURBING: || 14mestone WB 21 |146
Dia. (in.) Kind snd Weight From (ft) | To(ft) o -
6 |blk.WD 19.45 0O .| 125
9.-GROUT:
Kind From (ft.) To (ft.)
cley drill mud 0 - 18
: Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: - o -____-..:.A_p.!:ilb_lﬁ _____ 19 5&-3
Yield test: ___.3_ . Hrs.at ...12____ GPM. || The well is terminated ... 8__________ inches
' - i above, below [ the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level: ..__62 ___ ft. &
. || Was the well disinfected upon comipletion ?
Water-level when pumping: 65 -- ft.
R Yes No X .
t 1 t to the state laboratory at:
Water sample was sem : ? avoratory 2 Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
-Kenoshs _________on_.4/14% 19.54_ Yes... X No

. City : _ _
. ' Garber & Sonﬁ%g 5807 W.Hampton .Rd.Milwaukee 16
Signature - Z : —-

Registered Well Drill Tttt TTmTTTTTT Complete Mail Address

%&m Ao not write in space below

Ang'd ' _ | Gas—24 hrs.

Interpretation —- - 48 hrs.

Conﬂm

— B. Coli

10ml 10ml 10ml° 10ml 10ml =



Wel, 6-30M;:(6-60)
WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH /
See Instructions on Reverse Side ..
Ry . \Town B & V23 :
1. County %’/—(/é-{/:_?'{_s:/”/:" Village [J-.- 1‘42'(4(,{&445—’4,/

B _ City Check one and<lye name.,. /"
. 29 S B S
eation_ /77 %

H o an
___________ _—/”Mf—‘fz--*_?(/ '__f/.'z:()/.»'/’ _,/(/

s LR
—SC L
Name of street and number of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers 'e'/? h
[} . .

2.1
l  NWNE NE Cec /
l «.N Ow;:ar or Agent [J -./.ZMM“ME{\? _ ‘

Complete addreas required

~
5. From well to nearest: Building_ /2] _ft; sewer_.____ ft; drain.____. £t; septic tank ZZJ_ft; <7 _
dry well or filter bed_._..__ft; aba.ndoned/we'll. _____ A et
6. Well is intended to supply water for: L. e ___..__-___7Z ________________
7. DRILLHOLE: 10. FORMATIONS: .
Dis. (in)’| From (ft) | To (ft) || Dia. (in) | Frém (ft)| To (it " Ema .o ) TS &
AZAEZA 77
| o 745 -
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:
Dia. (In.) Kind and Weight From (ft.) To (It.)
L Pl P | o | Yo =
9. GROUT:
- L Kind From (ft.) To (ft.)

=4
11, MISCELLANEOUS DATA:

Yield test: _.__Z°_ . Hrs. at ..,/ .2~ GPM.
L

Depth from surface to water-level: 72 ___ft.

Water:level when pumping: —._ &2 __._: ft.

on %_Zé_ 1&227‘

Construction of the well wé.s co.mpleted on:
-
— Zx—yf 2D

The well is terminated ..._ inches
@»ﬁ{:ve, below [ the permanent ground surface.

19:% 22—

Was the well disinfected ﬁpon completion ?
"Yes, t'/ No.

Was fhe well éealed watertight upon complétion'.'

Yes'__/ No

.Signature 41%_.7%%/’__ :’fzglf/ ? . 74%—4_///«// ’

Registered iV_eil-l-);i/-if—S:/-

Please do not write in space below

Complete Mail Address

7/“2?/

Rec'd

RV 29 1859 No.221 38

Ans'd

Interpretation ...

v

=

-----

10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml

o (2O €D
=5 C) O

48 brs. O 2y -~
| c&ﬁmw . m
por L ERTEDEY € e




Wel, 6-30M(G-5u;

WELL CON‘STRUCTORfS REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

See Instructions on Reverse Side

Town K Far easine el
1. County ______ Milwaukees ______________.__{Village [J._._.._Granville ___ . _______
City _ [ Check one ané give namc

2. Location —____ 9435 V. Brown Deer Rd. [ NWNENE scc 3 TN REL: -7
Name of street and number of premise or Section, Town and Range E 5 \&y
3. Owner¥] or Agent {J _____ Las wrencs.___norxisan_-__-________R

Name of individual, partnership or Srm

A

4. Mail Address ...9435 W._Brown Deer rd, ___Milwaukee Wisf'guiraTio®

Complete address required

5. From well to nearest: Building_.ﬁ_-ft; sewer__._Oft; drain__IS _ft; septic tank 25 __ft;
dry well or filter bed_50 __ft; abandoned well_NQnest.

6. Well is intended to supply water for: .___Besi
7. DRILLHOLE:
Dia. (in.): | From (ft.) To (It.) Il Dia. (in.) | From (it.) To (ft.)

|l 6 | 20 1

8 0 20 ‘I08

8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:

Dia. (in.) Kind and Weight From (ft.) To (ft.)
_6_|std Bk 1
' Pipe 0 JO5
9. GROUT:
Kind To (ft.)

From (ft.)

Puddled Clay (£111)| o | 20

11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
Yield test: ____S_____ Hrs. at ___20.____ GPM.

dence ______________ .
10. FORMATIONS:
Kind iy A
—Clay : 0 75
—Sand (fine) - 75__ | 100
Sand (corse ) 100 | 105
Construction of the well was completed on:
Y ¥ 4 - V41 19.___
The well is terminated ________8_______ inches

X above, below [] the permanent ground surface.

Depth from surface to water-level: __18_____ ft.
. Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: - I8 ____ ft.
Yes..-X ___ No
le was sent to the state laboratory at:
Water sample was sa v Was the well sealed watertight upon completion ?
dison
-Madison - on_.---6/20 ___1955. Yes.. % No
Signature _'_I?,L- rP L»o"-AM = _6I6 Na. 43rd _st. Milwaukee ___ _
Registered Well Driller (f' Complete Mail Address
Please do not write in space below
Rec'd N;! 10ml 10ml 10 ml 10 ml 10ml
Ansg’d Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation 48 hrs.
Confirm
.B. Coli

Examiner.




WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

SWSENN S ¥ T EME 2/ E
2. Location

Name ot strect and number. of premise or Section, Town and Range numbers e .

3. Owner [ff or Agent ] j;‘/

' - g
1. Gounty _Z,L;L- omusdetio oo 2

mcv /0 k./

T
V?lﬁnge-c /j?/r: 22 z»(/ __________

6. Well is intended to supply water for: _Kvém __________________ e .

7. DRILLHOLE:

Din. (in) | From (ft) | To (ft) (i Dis. (in) | From (ft)| To (It.)
fo | o | 20 |
£ | 20 | /07 |
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:
Dia. (in.) Kind and Weight From (ft.) To (ft.)
b | Jbodond/ 57l | p | 96
e
9. GROUT:
Kind From (ft.) To (it.)
S A d&‘/ o | zo
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
Yield test: ____.% _Hrs.at . <2 __GPM
Depth from surface to water-level: ___4_?____ ft.
Water-level when pumping: -; ______ é e .. ft.

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:

W'/ | _on L, 29 195¢

10: FORMATIONS:

Kind };a,.')n (.‘r'-?)

_M V7 2 o
e, by 20 |75
apef 73 |78 .

_4% éa SZece_ 94 /03

Construction of the well was completed on:

. sy L S 105%
The well is terminated __-_.Z __________ inches

m above, below ] the permanent ground surface. -

Was the well disii\fected upon completion?-

Yes__«Z. No. ———
Was the well sealed watertight upon completion ?
Yes_ = ___ No._ —

—

Slgnature ___________________________________________
g'nsbered ‘Well Driller Complete Mail Address
Please do not write in space helow
\} 10
Rec'd No 10 n.“ 10m .ml 10ml  10ml
Ang’d Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation 48 hrs.
Confirm

B. Coli

Examiner .o



wut, ¢

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN. STATE BOARD OF HEALTH +
i M . See Instrucﬂons on Reverse Side '

L

Pyt SRR T

Check one nnd glve BamE o s \

- i D SN - R LR
2. Location .. &2 72 __ s S22 “-f,% "HL:, e -,-'\

..............

4. Mail Address - 4/74 % LLZ ‘44 .....

. complete nddm- required

5. From welltonearest. Btuldmg_./.é.ft ;sewer_____- ft;-drain______ f ; septic tank w33 ft;.o ___..

dry well or filter bed..._£t; abandoned ;_----f_t; Wﬁ TEN. K E}

6. Well is intended to supply water for'
7. DRILLHOLE: -~ ~

Dis. () | Prom (tt) | To (£ || Dis. (in) | mm.)' To (1e)

| e | ol
&Gl o Loa“
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:"

Dia..(in.) Kind dw;eight From (ft.) To (ft.)
_4__@ = | £

9. GROUT:
v From (ft.) | To (It)
=22 | ¢ Construction of the well was completed on:
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: - N (L 1957
Yield test: .__ND-__ His. at .22 _ GPM. || The welld termiffated _______ & inches
mé‘:ve, below ] the permanent ground surface.

Depth from surface to water-level: ___.g____ ft.
|| Was the well disinfected upon completion?

Yes po No

Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

Water-level when pumping: _-___fé _______ ft.

le was sent to the state laboratory at:

?e_r.-__-__ _________ on/%gzzzf 1WZJL _
Signature % _%j;? FR Z--Z«M%ﬁ/ Z 2 L /dx«a .

Regristered Well Complete Mail Address

Please do not write in apace below

Recd JUL 301954 N2201G 10m 10m 10ml  10m  10m

Ansg'd Gas—24 hrs. _Q
Interpretation " 48 hrs. -ﬁ.’ 1 o

s.AFE-_____-- Confirm

N — B. Coli 2—.

e o —— ’ Examinero oo




Wel. 6-30M:(G-560)

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

1. County -_{}_’).A 1/6._:'_(" LA 3:.‘&—_2.—_- _________ '\rfgllv;!;‘e %__:Z‘fﬂ '\}':E'_//ZC_ ___________

.._.. ._,__.___Check one and glve name

Name of street and number of nSeotlen,—ll‘own-sn

dry well or filter bed__.._.__ ft; abandoned well_ _____ b i A e

6. Well is intended to supply water for: -déi\;‘\i&& ____________________________________________
7. DRILLHOQLE: . 10. FORMATIONS

Dia. (in)) | From (ft) | To ({t) J) Dia. (in.) | From (ft)| To (ft.) ' o "}',’g_’;‘ S

g1 ¢ 20| a. | én
| g%mw 5 SAVFX]

8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:

Dia. (in.) Kind nnd Welght From (ft.) To (ft.)

b et 0 (o_c?

9. GROUT: . T

From (ft.) To (it.)

Construction of the well was conipleféd on: :
_____________ L=.3 19 =

I GPM. The well is terminated .______ ¥ _______ inches
8 above, below ] the permanent ground surface.

L/ 7 Was the well dlsmfected upon completion?

! Yes_ &S No
; ‘ h to t: .
Water sample was sent to the state laboratory a Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

fmﬁdd%/m.a_-_- on-_f=3 1953 Yea 25, No
Signature W /?f oY / te (S 7/}/ M‘l‘:ﬁ:‘{.aﬂf_' --.?MMMQ_&_! (2

Registered Well Driller Complete Mail Address

Please do not write In space below

Rec'd No Boml 0wl Oml om 10w
Ang'd P pf/ Gas—24 hrs.
Ao
_ Interpretation ! A = 48 hrs,
| lavah o~
4 Confirm
B. Coli

Examiner.




A D : oK VO
A i NP SN s
e AT LY

STATE BOARD OF REALTH

£

WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT TO WISCONSIN
; See Instructions on  Reverse Side™:.: -

10¥
»,
.

L County LudkAcker N B ssiaene S .
-~ P City Check obe sud give.nam
2. Loeation S1SE. e CRAN .14k & RO, [WESESe] Sec & Ty R2E]

...................... LSO S
Name of strect and number of premise or Section, Tow

8. Owner [§) or Agent O .4!.’,_‘;1_41.5..7.-;:[-_/.'-’.’.1-'.!’2_0.[&":

5. From well to nearest: Building-./.?.-ft; sewer..~—..ft; drain.—=_._ft; septic tank_ ——=Z_ft;_.__._.
dry '.vell_ or filter bed_——..ft; abandoned well_ T ft. me e e cecc e ————
6. Well is intended to supply water for: W, R N A
7. DRILLAOLE: l 10. FORMATIONS:
Dia. (In)) | Freta (ft) | To (ft) {1 Dia (in) ) From (ft)) Toe Uit) Rind Fiem o
[C | ¢ | s ¢ | sc| /&S CLAF o_|ScC
| »
B AL AN 5S¢ (/30
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: S AN /R6¢|/33
" Dia. Gin.) Kind snd Weicht From (L) | To (1) ' 4 /71 E Ste e /32| /S S’
¢ |S$rsen () Spe C 1733 T
RECEI!IVI=—1

ocT L"Z ok T

9. GROUT: L adarfald .
— __Kind ymn_ (L) | T (It) ENSV A' F!Nbl:l‘A'-r oti
feppLeEhCLAr | ¢ | s0 |
} Cunstruction of the well was completed on:
- ..I‘/
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: L Qcrobe e A 195¢
. 'l
Yield test: --!_-.; ..... Hrs. at ___-.. Z.é._- GPM. The well is terminated _.....% ... ..___.. inches
& [ above, below [3 the perman: nt cround curface,
Depth from surface to water-level: ._ < 22____ ft.
e Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping: __.-...-_- e m——— ft.

<
o
»n
X
A
Q

Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at: Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

'A Ocereb Iy < 37
_./_-./'_s--:g:“._?_’)’. ..... on LCrebL X --j 193¢ Yes X Now...
Signature = ' =24 ’?/."'I‘" "[é ........... --'S’.-."f.’.‘:f‘..’;_:./.’;é'-g’;f’..‘:.Z.@_gl_ﬂ:-ﬁf_ﬁ‘_fl_’f'_lf_‘: /¢
Signas "7 Registered Well Driller Complets Mail Address
. Flearo A0 nnt writo In spaco helew
ot 1 51956 '5-7_2 ‘b 10ml 10ml  1ml  10ml 10m
£ PO Dy — No—__t2.f.i:4]) :
ANS'd cocccccccemmeem Sm ----------------------- Gas—24 hrs. - - - —————— mcmeme
InterpretaAtion oo cccmmecmecmccoccemmmmmmmmemeam— oo 48 hrs. L,
................................... - Confirm . - -
S — B. Coné‘_.‘—..—:.
e eteiecmume am——cam——— EXaminereccceccaccecncnsenon

SEY TRV PV

s




- Dia. (in.)

1. County e A%

2. Location q.._L./__./.-K.M_-

Name ot street and number of

8. Owner [§ or Agent (] - 4,"5..-- 4%

Name of

4. Mail Address -flff-@.--?’lf-----.-éf{iﬁzdf.

Complete nddreas requlred .

5. From well to ncarest: Bmldmg__/:?-_ft sewcr-
dry well or filter bed_.___ gt; abandoned well-

6. Well is intended to supply water for: .'A/.QZ\.‘\:W:

7. DRILLHOLE:

‘From (lv) { To(ft) p; Dia (ta)) From (fr)| To (ft.)

§1 ¢ | a0

8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:

Dia. (in.) Kind and Weight From (fv.) To (12)

6 $ree L 0 |40

9. GROUT:

Rind From ((t.)

To (i) -
W Clrry-- 1o (& |°
H / .
11, MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
Yield test: _.\.2 ....... Hrs. at ---/.\.5.’:__ GPM.
Depth from surface to water-level: -.‘./.7. ..... ft

Water-level when pumping:

10. FORMATIONS :

Kind

J%% e

A Bre e

'Constmctnon of the well was completcd on: L

The wnll is terminated &

................. inches
above, below [J the permanent ground surface.

Was the well disinfected upon completion?

=3 .. 19_\2.‘.3 -

Yes. ,,g _____ No..aoo__.
Water sa;mple \as sent to the st.'\t,c. la?oratory:t; Was the well sealed watertx‘g/ht upon completion?
g ;.(_ “ . '{'— « .
:).Hflfﬂéc-gﬁ';@-‘—'---- R Smee- 1980 I Yes_<¥. €:&_ No__.
(e = rse i 1k eIV, Koo fovse it

Signature ooV __ o LD S L.’.(.-[ Al
Remstered Well Driller

Compleu: Mail Address

Please do not writo in spece below

i)\‘ Onveniechice, (6

Rec'd ————— No
AnS'S oo e ee—mmen
Interpretation ——ccooeee @-------_-----_----------

10 ml

10ml 10ml 10ml 10 ml
Gas—24 hrs. .
48 hrs.
Confirm -
B. Coli
Examiner.

Ty e, 4

s .;,.-’.‘" ,.",.. ey

FLORE CURRRY

A

B3

P

L3
.




Pl el
P

WELL CONSTRUC'I‘OR’S REPORT TO. WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEAL"'H A v,

See Instructiom on Rcvem Slde . Co _

. (Town - - Cn

1. County -_ﬂ’l [,’(.Lf?_t. L Vﬂlageﬁ‘ @W

2 Location -tg’i’é’ézzn:bﬂ,l / "/o- -?i,%‘ “(@neck ono and nvo nz_.

o, of strect and nuriber of premue Section, To!'n and oge nudlbers v —

R T —

8. Owne/ﬁor Agent ) .. /4. | ,f‘(h )ZA .‘bl'-/\lf‘ Nr '.wc.? TER I,

4. Mail Address X,AA-Z.CZ._LfA/ﬂ

Complete aQdress required
5. From well to nearest: Building&!.{.?t ; sewenga-ft; draing.&j:-ft: septic tank}.it\j.tt: .......
dry well or filter bed £(J._ft; abandoned we <28 4 S L
6. Well is intended to supply water for: ... cmcacecaas MMS ................
7. DRILLHOLE: r 10. FORMATIONS: .
Dia. (1a.) | From (It) | Tolt) " Dia. (18.) { From (It) To (ft.) Kind ';;:T ("l':’
[} .
/el o a5 5
LA s rad] P
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: =5
Dia. Gin.) Rind and Weight From (i) To (L) ‘ ﬁ- ‘5~
7 09 | L LT | o | 24 /24
7/
T
AV S =T S
9. GROUT: V27 1955 ¥
Rind From (L) | To (It) - Nvig e
_zﬂ_ﬁlaé_z_cézy_ o |lag— Sz %‘AT, NTaL:
Construction of the well was completed on: N

11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA: -.?M._-Aé ................. 19-[_@
Yield test: . S/ ___ Hrs. at ---./.2‘.‘. GPM. The well is terminated —_... (_é ......... inches
. above, below [ the permanent ground surface.
Depth from surface to water-level: -_.\3_1:_ ft.

Water-level when pumping: ... Ik T {

i Yes_._ £l __ No
Vater sample was sent to the state laboratory at: I

7 — i Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
:‘_‘;...f‘—df'.’.\_-- on AU L9 1950 ‘ £ No

Was the well disinfected upon completion? ‘

Signature Pz . Haeehle 37 /,1‘5’__2_-1{4_/..2_44!15 Thdir %, -

me.ered Well Dri Complets Mail Address
Flease do not writo in space betew ¢(

4 1 Fea .
Recrd MOV 7o Wi (%____ _3__:_ 10ml  10ml  10ml  10ml  10mi
F UYL \@QN .............. Gas—24 brs. —ooooo- - -
Int tation . .ccceeeo-- E .. A VS | - N 48 hrs.
nterpre n on . .\Q Sﬁﬁ

............................. - Confirm

................................ —- B. Coli ---ﬁ

.............. Examiner




County ATV YY) Twp. Sec.

I {Office Record—Do not “fill in) - . i =™
{Sec. 29 7.8 M, R.21 )" *

TO: THE WISCONSIN STATE ‘BOARD ‘OF ‘HEALTH,
WELL. DRILLING "DIVISION;: MADISON WIS

PIEETPE TN, 13 I I

WELL LOG PREMISES DIAGRAM, and REPORT

For Official Record of the Board~ ¥ -- -

owner  wcoce-n..n
(If & joint ownel
bolding an Inl

Address e > ./..._‘:.2..{_@ Z

Date of Report { - .
Regis@ion }a‘ ' J 2~
T i : f

If incorporated village or city:

Nams Let

It “mnq’-rp orate d-haml-et a i T Name ”._- Ounb et :” Highway
If Lake Shore Plat Ty o = W piy
It Farm County Twp. : Sec. Highway
1 Sehoul preres P - e s
If other publi buxl;tn

County Twp. Sec.

Pacs
County Twp. See.
WELL LOG and REPORT
Rind of d li feet. WELL DIAGRAM Record of
ll":ﬂdoﬂfc 5:'-‘:5 ‘;Indl;:‘e: :I"':: Vertical Lines = in. Dia. Gs“‘l:‘: ell;n:lr‘;‘ ::":v‘:::m in ‘“' . FI.NA!.'.
sereen, scal, ete. Horizontal Lines = ft. Depth ¥ Test.

023453560 I.lll‘lllll;
[]

Duration of test.

. |Hours

Pumping Rate.

|2 s le.e.M
. Depth of gump in well.
*|Fe 2 -
80 : 50 R Standing water-level
(from surface.)
Fe ;

‘Water lovel when pumping

s Do
- i J . Ft.
.\ %//’E@ '. Water. Enwn. Check:

Clear
Clcudy-

-1 LLU’;/M T lTubid
Mj . ‘Was well sterilized before
: test? .

Yes £

50 11 iso 90 ' @"ﬁ'dl Date __.-N:-:
ﬂ//] ‘JL . To wx;.ﬂnx.?abmmy was

o - -t L

.&t .Dlle

Was the well scaled on
completion?

Yes L No

How high did you leave

EETIRCRE BEP B B I B A B e I e emerrL MR G s ammme e unng/ °v‘é%d.?

Well was aompleted
% 10.%

e |, v : . . [ .
H AN LI LIRS PR A TN O I O 1)

Well Dyiller:

4 Qe

. []
. Slzumre.
B th
a2 . (Wi .‘ep%,'.“é.'; B complae e

back /5 &lenk




e

Ml 411

MENOMONEE RIVER HILLS SUEDIVISION, MILWAUKEE, MILNAUKEE CO., WIS.
¥Well No. 1’ 915t St. and 1111 Road SE* gecC. 20’ T. 8 “o' Ro 21 E.
. Martin G. Hall, Driller, 1956 .
Samples examined by F. “. Thwaites, Noa. 191658-191614
gnl. 0-20 |20 };,‘.-(.‘ Till, light brown-gray, dolomitic R
d ) . 5
n 20-82 |62 |2 %e.14] 1411, 1ight gray, dolomitic, descibed as :
¥ ke :., gravel in driller's log. . o
| 82 lo.%s 8, |
-1 82-350 [268] \ ~ Dolomite, light gray - T
: ' ' '
‘ Io -.- ' ' 8. hol.
'i T " !
ol ] - ) b
| X ' I
o] | S '
\ ' l
\ - | '
- . ) b . [
g 24 Y S TLER
b ) ~ Pl

Tested 24 hours at 220 gep.m. specific capacity = 1.29 g.p.m./ft
lditi.onal eopie- may be secured from Wisconsin Geologieal Survey, Science Han, Madison 6, Wis.




-~ ] B '

M1-65
IELL ‘NO. ‘. mwom nmm l'lII.LS SUBDMSION. Inmmcm. !muuxn co., . ®
: " 9lsts St. end Mill Foad, 5B} sec. 20, Te 8 N., R. 21 K.
- Martin G, Hall, Driller Samples ‘examined by F. T. Thwaites,
. . Nosi 19178191137 L L
| 0=20 20]%.0. I;.':: Till, brm-‘ray, dolomi.tic . : 2 pipe :
20-85 65 .',‘ f’,f‘, T411, light gray, dolomitic; log descibed ] |} cenent
4 |2 ("’ everything below 70 as gravel. %0 i
. 1ol s S | | | 50 water
B Tﬁ.‘.’.'::" o - : - 8° pipe
koo [ 85-100 15| 00329“0\: Till, stony, light gray, dolomitit, TOCKI -J L——’O
100-400 [3oo(-\ '\ Dolomite, light gray : '
A} ')
AN 1
¥| . AN '
- \ ' | |
‘ ‘ |} & bole
:I- ~N " '
' _'
; \ 0 !
| ' |
i
: . - Y ' l
1 0
: I - S B \ (]
. 1 R '
,__l3oo : \ (I |

~ sted 24 hours at 240 gepems specific capacity = 2,18 g.pems./ft.
d:l.tional eopies may be secured from Iiuonsin Goologieal Surny, Seionco Ban, lhdhon 6, VWis.




- : ER O RN ' o .l'. . M1-554

WELL XO. 2, mnauom RIVER HILLS SUBDIVISION, mxmmmz, MILWAUKEE CO., WIS.
91st and Mill Road SE sec. 20, T.. 8 N., R. 21 E.

- Martin G. Hall, Driller, 1956 smple. exami.ned by F, 3, Th'aitea.

_ . Nos. 191675-191695. - . .

gy Z T:‘. 14" pipe
'1‘111, light hrm-zray, dolomi.tic Co "1 I'T cement
. w5 -
23— =40
Till, light gray, dolomitic, deeeri.bed in |50 water
-log as sand below 30 8* pi
. ———at n; pe
Dolomite, ;_aght gray ¥ )
) : !
- 1.
I 8 hole
1!
' |
|G . N\ : |
&
x | !
| \ * \ |
\ "
\ A s ' i
| = '
I ) \ i :
l Ax'\ !
: - c I
Cel . A : ] PP "
| B2o ~ -

lested 24 hours at 200 gep.m. specific ca.paeity = 1,11 Zep.m./ft.
'additional eopiea may be secured from Wisconsin “eological Survey, SGience Hall, Madison 6, Wie



T v > LIPS P TR - ‘,"_

(old M1-411) T ) L T M1-555

' WELL ¥0. 3, MENOMONEE RIVER HILLS SUBDIVIS;ON, MILNAUKEE, MILVAUKEE CO., WIS.
! 91't0 sto md Iﬂll Road. s& .‘c. 20’ Tl a “o’ no 21 x.
: Martin G. Hall, Driller, 1956 Samples examined by ¥. T, Thwaites,
Nos. 191696-191717 ' ' e - '

D| 0-15 6191 20| T41], brown-cray, dolomitie FT E = pive
15-60 | as|.el % 0. 5 411, 11gnt gray, dolomitic; desciived as | Feent
. e :}.‘o i | grevel below 55 in drillers log. .; 30_ .
-l NSt Travel, TRe, Very SLILY 50 water
ALY i g ey gulontEie stons " pipe
L0 85-100 |15 (@' fieisle | T411, 1ight grey, dolemitic - .
 FT 17 100-400 [300]\ Dolomite, light gray : 100-.

:3—\1—
\
| | X -
N
s\ﬁqn
KX

8" hole

—ee—ems .ous o= e ol | R e —

T S g

M O el - GP A G G W e —ep o e~ e o -

1300

Tested 24 hours at 160 gopem. specific capacity = 0.89 gePolm./ft.
,dditional copies may be secured from Wisconsin Geological Survey, Science Hall, Madison 6, Wis



- VW

EVERT C_ONTAINER CORPORATION WELL, nmwm, WIS.

7601 W. Ygod Hope Road MNEANE: sec. 21, 1. 8 N., R. 21 K.
_Milaeger Well Drilling Co., contractou, 1956
"Samples examined by F. T. Thwaites and J. B. Steueruld Nos.

e =T Y 19335 6'1934'13
~ L S o o Siit, light gray, dalamitis 116 pipe
: 1 5-70 65| o o.| T411, 11ght gray, dolomitic . 20
I . o o p/.0- o . cement
D e e roN = ) 12° pi
. Tt A pipe
- R ' 7 2. 15 wat
- —— water
- 90 _.@:ge-—% 4, o'p’ ¢ Y
90-200 1_10( \( Dolomite, light gray; no 'sample.l'ls-lﬂo g’ P 98
A X P l g | .
S = . T—Jf
- ' \ 4ot
. 2002300 [100 [\ ] Dolomite, light and medium gray 3
] . . ..
1 _\ poh
A \ !
G _ X )
_la ) —\ - b
) 300-325 25 | Dolomite, light gray; little chert, white ' )
- s O
'325-350 | 25 |~ “—J Dolomite, light gray | 12° hole
- 350-480 130 [\— (] Dolonite, light gray; little chert, white : '
_ : r— - RS
: |
., \ . I.
— o
.. B AN I |
| x4 !
«1d 460500 | 20| S| Dolomite, light gray - o 0
. ?O 0-515- | 1% \ | Dolomite, blue-gray, shaly I l
1 515-530 | 15 =| Shale, blue-gray, dolomitic ol | pipe
i_|R 530-545 | 15 k= Dolomite, blue- : | '
'i(I; 545-630 85 ———| Shale, blue-grey, dolomitic l
H °|. . St =S ' =H | |
M{ o L. ) — — I
(s) . S ) - :
N A T== _ : !
D [[630-645 | 15 x~———1 Dolomite, medium gray, blue-gray )
645-700 55 _—:—— Shale, blue-gray, dolomitic |
—— — !
'120Q ) —_— : \
G 700-805 105 \ | Dolomite, light brown-gray, little blue-gray; | 04 .
A \ no sample 770-775- | | 10° hete
L S AN



) . Evert Container well, uilwaukes 7. 2 (193356-193413)

AY

30 Dolm:ltg. light gray .

Dolomite, blue-gray, gray, light gray

1141

' Dolomite, light-and medium gray

; |
S=fe—T%3 ‘ WA S—

ormationss Drift; Ntagara; Richmond (Magquoketa); Galena-Platteville; St. Peter
ested at 700 g.pem.(time?) epecific capacity = 2,85 gepem./ft. '

suditional copies may be secured from Wisconsin Geological Survey, Science Hall, Ilaﬁiaon 6, Wis.




8T. PETER'S EVDIGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH WELL, GRANVILIE, WIBCONSIN

,1;08 ,l. .3.21, /5: se

1t 955 ETM

6500 North 76 th. Street,
Liebau~Laun Inc.,Drillers, June 1957
: Mlea examined by J. 8t id

0=-10 10 -'_{.,:.( 24%3{Till, sandy & stony,soae l.oil.dolomitic.brm
10-55 45 [2X°530) 1411, gray, stony, dolemitic
1821\ . . \
3 0_//.\'
D P
U (Gt N
 { K ,g_’—\o!
¥ = R4
T N A ST b 3
60-120 |60 :»Tn'/ Tg/L|Till, stony, gray; dolomitic
: { -
. ’.d/\- '?,
/A /4,(“.
10974
N ’l 4\{
- ?/ 74 (s
4-47Q
/‘; N,
o g 4’\/ /“,'
IKMT ) Iﬁl Ir Dolomite, medium- T
125-140 (1S (L 77 Dolomite, medium-light gray, some dark gray
[ [ [7]
140-145 4 4
145-165 |20 Dolomite, medium gray, some light gray
R
I B%= T 17 3
A 70=1795 o [ jollgolomite ght medium gre pome wpite ¢k
G 175-195 |20 |44 L -|Dolomite, medium gray, little beown gray
: y A '
y - |
A 195-205 |10 / T L 7 r, [ 7|Dolomite medium gray, some very dark gray
205-215 |10 L L|Dolomite, medium gray, little dark gray
215-230 |15 # Dolomite, light gray and medium gray
230-240 |10 ,—f# ,l' ; i Dolomite, medium gray
240-260 |20 [ T |Dolomite, medium gray, little dark gray-
.L[_LI_L’_L (contamination)
[F260= ' No_sample
265-275 |10 Dolomite, medium gray
275-285 |10 1‘,“{1‘,{ fi, Dolomite, light gray, some white chert
285-315 |30 |-Z 7 Z T|polomite, 1light gray ' '
[ [ [

320-3%?

ns

aja] 7 Do omimﬁ- it

M1 430

‘M, Sec Q)

16" pipe
cement
grout
20¢

53° wate:

8" pipe

124°

in

[ S

325-340 |15 Dolomite. ught grn.y, much white chert
r YR yr-
340345 151 7. 7.7 lpal
345-362 Q17 L “ -L1Dolomite, light gray, much white chert
242 a( a[>]] ' A
ted for & hours et 38 gep.me, specific capacity = 0.22 gepems/fte
itional eopiu my ¢ secured from the Wiscongin Goological

urvey,Science Hall,Madison 6,Y.



M1-381

KEN . COOK PUBLISHING CO. WELL, MILWAUKEE C0., WIS.

99th St., and Silver Spring Koad, SEg sec. 29, T.8 N., R. 21:
Milaeger Well Drilling Co., 1955

: Semples examined by F. T. Thwaites and John Steuerwald,

Wisconsin Geological Survey, Nos. 181'121-181L|r

0-% S Aot o ML, eilty, gray, weathered—— :
5-40 |35 [, o2 L] Ti11; gray, dolomitic . . 414" pipe
D ‘a "a\‘.L. -| cement
R Jo.0 :
I .- . T c‘o :
D':";o.— : : J40 40 water
|-3 | 40-50 10 {==<===| Clay, some sand, light gray, dolomitic-
- cieoe il Sand, fine to ailty, light gray
jﬂ;ﬁ——g 37av278e 'L 7311, Jight gray, dolomitic ¥ : 8" vive
60-80 20{:.°.: - "] Sand, very fine to silty, light gray, Pepe
80 , el T dolomitic _
80-95 15 —\‘—'T'\— Dg%gztg%te, light gray, broken, mixed with
95-202 (107 < \ | Dolomite, light gray somewhat shaly 160-165 \ P
N} ) : '
I AN 1; ;
Al ANEEAN i
G \ o |
4 \ -~ - : . [
R .' \
S .
\ ’
< L
AN AY .Y .
\ .- : '-l:'-
AN Vo
\ I |
122 —\ {1

Pumped 80 g.p.me with pump at 120 ft. .
Additional copies may be secured from Wisconsin Geological Survey,-Spienqe Hall, Madison 6, Wi



YELL NC. 2, HARVEST ESTATES SUBDIVISION, MILWAUKEE, MIINAUKEE CO., ¥IS.
© SEj sec. 31, T. 8 N., R. 21 E.
Milaeger Well Prilling Co., Contractors, 1957
Sazfggissexamined by F. T. Thweites end J. B. Steuerweld, Nos. 195096.

0-10 |10 {67} %,/ | Till, red-brown to browm gray, dolomitic | [| |
- . H -
g 10-15 |65 [#loy 6| Tills gray, dolomitic 1 |37 piee
| v oes\ 1|
I o~ 0 - . : 1 cement
I ™| A\’ . o \e - .
- A\ f'o. ' 9 -
'D’ . e-/'." 41145
n 0'\.. ’..o o 40 water
| ey 2
-H'0.- 0 10" pirpe
0.0\
| '- \?/- -
15-95 |20 |[A———>| Dolomite, medium gray, broken, irif ,
| 95 \ 14
r 95-235 |140[\ \\ Dolomite, medium to light gray |
I \ P
\ I
I : \ |
l \ 10" hole
|
\
© \

| .
235-250 | 1§ oo o | Dolomitm, lijkt grey; chert, white I l
[ lss =
3sted€ hours at 200 g.p.m. speeific capacity = 1.25 gepem. /ft.
- iditionel copies mey be secured from Wiseonsin Geolegical Survey, Science Hall, ¥edison 6, Wis.




et ey

Ml 427

BUTLER (TEWS) LIME AND CEMENT CO., VELL, BUTLER, MIINAUKEE €O., WISs.
SW{SWg sec. 31, T. 8 N., R. 21 E. 12005 vW. Eampton Jve.

Milaeger Well Drilling
Samrles examined by F.

194884-154899

Co., 1957

T. Thwaites and J. B. Steuerwald, Nos, -

cenment

Y

20
30 water

10" pipe

ol | o-65 65|01 o' a1 | 1411, gray, dolomitic
Kk :: ﬁf:-;: '
1 04,5
F o‘a.v .
T ¢t 3 4 fa)
.o"s: -®
’ 1704 i 4
PRI RS
| Jhgeal.
65 Qa4
| 65-90 25 \L Dolomite, light gray, some medium gray
' \
—_ Ld " \ \
90-105 | 15 \ Dolomite, light to medium zray, yellow-gray,
1\ broken
4| [105-135 30 < \| Dolomite, light to medium gray, yellow-grey
I ' A\
i :
2 135-150 | 1S5 \ Dolemite, light to medium grey
—_ R : '
a 150~190 | 40— “— Dolomite, light gray, light yellowsgray, -
N very little. chert, white
1, i \e . - B
\ .
: \
190-200 | 10 o A Dolomite, light gray
200-20% 1 \_|T 3 -
205-245 | 40 .°° = Dolomite, light gray; chert, white'
o S o hd N
\ <.
) o
180 S \©

- o -

| 1C" .hole

16" pipe

'l

Tested 8 hours at 150 g-p.m. specific capacity = 1.38 g.pem./ft. :
ddditional copies may be sscured from Wisconsin Geological Survey, Science Hall, Madison 6, Tiz

\

FI AN



- - SEm e S e v b memasar W G———— e

(] » "
.

n_4928
. WELL NO.1, HARVEST ESTATES SUBDIVISION, MILWAUKEE, MILWAUKEE C6., WIS.
.| NE /q"f\,cl” SE} sec. 31, T. 8 N.y R. 21 E.. - 3/1S”
: : Milaeger Well Drilling Go., Contructors, 1957
Sa:]:.xg%ag?exami..ned-by' F. '1._'1‘hwe._i~tes and J. B. Steuerwald, Nos. 195085-

-

1 ALE 7.’?(5'57%/

[]

P o100 | 10[ 219 & | Ti11, grey; dolomitie . - 1 1.
o ‘e e o - ) \ [} 16" pipe
| . q
an . . - Y0 . .
I: .7 ._.“ a, : .:cemenjt
.o o - e * .
- .-: I.' Q' : - 40-. .
I . ‘e, Q. =1 45.Fater
-o:a .l’: 10” pipe .
i |70 . . \.’ﬁ‘_ 67
3 70-80 | 10\ \ A_! Dolomite, medium gray, much drift ! ,
|_ _B0-165 | &5 )\ Dolomite, light to medium. gray |
. ' a
SR ~ 1 N
' \ a ' o ' ' 110* nole
N | - | |
b Y | |
— L
\ |
" !
I3 \ |
| X - B
|_ 165-205 |40 AN oo \o\ Dolonite, }1ght gray;  chert, white |
\ o \ . |
| o \o |
\ o : Pt
1.205-250 |45 \\ Dolomite, medium gray ! : |
| Y i
- N
. : \ b
| |180 N - b

‘ested 24 hours at 205 gep.m. specifie capacity = 1.37 z.p.m./ft. -
Zdditienal ocopies mey be securgd from Wisconsin Geological Survey, Soience Hall, Madison 6, Viic.



 M1-337

R ) ERENVILLE
¥ELL NO. l, ROBERT WILOZNM PARK, GLENDALE, WIS.

107th St and Silver Spring Road ,NW,NW,NWgec.32 .
Milaeger Well Dr1llin¢' Co.y- 1955 '

To 8 No, R- 21 E

. ical .
Sﬂmp}eiasgﬁzﬁgosgi T Thwaites, Wie consin eolog cal Survey

T - . 4 . ‘| Flow
D[ 0-40 (40 :/O\":’,\ Til1, gray, dolomitiec 114 15%% 400
i o . ~ ‘ : ° g.p.m.,
|I 'o o '? '
3 -~ o : 16" pipe
r 01%),° : cement
- - ° e : : 40
, 50 40«50 1l ‘;e‘:.‘,'-:;:..j Gravel, coarse, stony
") 50-70 20 |— A\ ~ Dolomite, medium-gray, soft 10" ripe
s ’ N \ . — b—— 60
vl \ - |-
70-135 | 657X Dolomite, light gray '110, hole
\
A |
| S )
\ g
N\ L
- | \ - _ I !
I 135-160 25 A\ Dolomite, ver*y light gray ]
A \ | !
? 160-230 | 70 N A Dolomite, light gray |
|5 \ \ ' I
A\ |
| A !
Y o
| \ I
|
| N -
. : l |
230~265 35 < o\ Dolomite, light gray; chert, white ' l
I | Y ) ) l' '
[~ Pl
; I \ o |- |
265-306 |41\ . Dolomite, very light gray B
| X | ||
\ |
236 !
. \ i

atural flow 200 gepome . Pumi)ing 400 g.p.m. lowers water to 15 -

dditionel copies may be secured from Wisconsin Geological Survey, Science Hall,

Ma dison 6, W



HAMPTON hETG}'Tb CO~-OP :
"T(GERALD E. -WICHZAN VELL) IHLNAUKEE CO., \’IIS.

N. 107th St end W. Hampton Road. 'SEi ,SEL;, SEf; Sec.32, T.8N.,
Milaeger Vell Drilling Co., 1955 R.21E.
Sam;,lee ex&mmed by Fe T. Thwaites and John Steuerwald .

Nos. 197863-137902

0~25 25| o' 01 o '1‘111, lzc-ht brown-gray, dolomitic 1B .
- =] ) 1 1-|16" pipe
. u‘a N (- L) ' :
oS o0, 0 . . .
25-80 . | 55|70 ,° o' | Till, medium gray, dolomitic 1 I cement
i 0 20 41 I 40
_ \' "o o}
. o\ . —
*. [4 -3 3
™l ¢ \ e
: s O . =] 75 water
80~85 5 No s ample
- 85~120 | 35 9}’0‘.‘0 ».| Till, medium gray, dolomitic
AN
, 7
» o »
: \0" \ '9’
O\, .
120-148-| 28 Drift, no samples
148 _ ) :
. M —l_-..d—._.l.
148-180 | 32 Rock, no s_amples C 48
I
. , | " h
180-210 | 30— c v Dolomite, light-medium gray | 10" noe
. (I
A\ N
A \ | !
210=-21T [ 7 No s_emples , N |
: \
N 217-234 |17 AN A Dolomite, light gray, slight oxidation of |
: ' . \ \| cracks A :
. X |
A 234-270 |36 \ Dolomite, light gray to medium gray; some !
n \ & chert, white by
p o\ I
ol \e :
A 1 JNe N | I
270-278 8 * | No samples |
278-287 9 A4 Dolomite with openings, light gray ' I
287-298 | 11[———x] Dolomite, light and medium gray [
| 298-304 6 je\ © Dolomite, licht egrsv; chert, white
304-312 | 8 No s_emple - Il
312-335 23 \c °¥ A Do;.omrte, light gray; some chert, white , ! |
B \ o 1
\ o \ \ '
335-360 | 25 . No s _amples oo Vo
212 U

Teated at 220 gepem. specific capacity = 1.76 gopom./ft.
rdditinannt canien mov be smcured from Wiecnnain Genlngicel Survev. Science Hall, Vadisen 6,



T ' M1-385.

4

103rd St., and Silver Spring Road (W. Custer) SEf,NWi,Nwl

WELL NO. 2, ROBERT WILLATM PARK, MIIWAUKEE CO., WIS. o
NWG, NW2, Sec.'32, T.BN.
Milaeger ¥Well Drilling Co., 1955 ._— R R.21E,

Samjles examined by F. Ti Thwaites and John Sthervald, Nos. 186077-186134

0-20 20 ' "] Sand, very fine, dolomitic, light yel-gray :
LI 20-35 |'15fes 05| Till, rusty gray, weathered ;
. \9 { O,'; - . :
3560 | 25| %5 0| Till, 1ight gray, dolemitic L
- ‘0,1 60", ’ : y
b o0=c4 L4 e el el Sand, medium %o cosrsa; #3111 sandy _dol gy | —0-62 pe
AV
. 64-E5 21[X Dolomite, light to very light gray, little ! ;
N blue-gray - I :
I ~85-105 | 20 —~—— Dolomite, medium gray | 120" bole
A : ' I
I I 105-225 p20 v Dolomite, light gray |
AY |
| — .
.
\ﬁ | |
R| \ - I
\ .
A AV I
| X !
— | .
.
\
l AY |
| AN n
225-280 |55 P ~ =] Dolomite, light gray; chert, white :
' Ne 1\ t 1
a \o !
\ © (|
. e _\
| RE .
\° 1 |
280-305 |25 |— A Dolomite, light gray
| — L
241 r

Tosted at 300 g.p.m. specific capacity = 10.7 gep.m./ft.



APPENDIX D

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORDS



PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: Date_J0 / 4 19 /

'Name M&M&ﬂ&bﬁ— Time 3 ' 50 @PM

Company _W_MR
Address _ﬂlwkz o Z/Originator Placed Call

O Originator Received Call

Phonew 87 W.0. NO. ~0 (0L~

Subject 28

" The WOMR Vs a B5F o wells 1z Adurokez s oL
MELLM/_W@#&@MLMM
. . NV V4] , J?é

4 AL ‘ NVeLlS ¢ a4’ /, VA L

1174 L) fl{/7 ¥4 N7V

=
”~
4 L

an ﬁsz W‘AA ' MD \ T
M. L  (37%s)

O File Follow-Up-Action:
O Tickle File / /
O Follow-Up By: '
O Copy/Route To:

Originator's Initials

RFW 110-4-83



- T thrd,

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: : Date. /0 / q / ?/

Name Time &/ PM
Company 2

Address __A\Senviae. [(3-Originator Placed Call -
O Originator Received Call

Phone 4(/4’5%/3&53 W.O. NO. 203 7"07"‘0 /"00 29
Subject _M&_MMLMMVK‘ ¢

Notes: .
! '” [ Vi U /1 (AL /4 4 4 lz\lllyl“ 4. ) ﬁ VoYasi #/p-
(1OWeOde ey o \Sena rensStrzre @ N 2 &g SNz
2 a4 WK d” )7 A Lo/ DU . [
X ail. 7 A 22 LU AV”, U LA 24 "f/ Y ele

%2 [0/ ?J/m N
/

. _______________________________________________________________________ ]
O File Follow-Up-Action:
O Tickle File — /
O Follow-Up By:
O Copy/Route To:

Originator’s Initials

RFW 110-4-83



WEST; N - - Tt
-.- N ’ 7- Originai:r/hﬂa.

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: Date / % / ? / ?/

Name Time. ‘I@’/ PM
Compaﬁy y 7{) Z .

Address A/ S ' D/Originator Placed Call

O Originator Received Call

Phone 6(/4‘ 475"‘{’3& w.o.No. 2687-0 7-0/-Ob 29
Subject wtlls ih Wifunvkee

Notes:

_ tihy et 27¢-37/0 VAl

W/

L _____________________________________________________________________________________________]
O File Follow-Up-Action:
0 Tickie File. / /
O Follow-Up By:
O Copy/Route To:

Originator’s Initials

RFW 110-4-83



— 5 o . Originato;

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: | pate_LL /7 17/

Name MM/ . Time. AM/PM
1

Company ﬂ%&%&z_&ﬂ%
Address Jf O Originator Placed Call

E/Originator Received Call

phone 4 - 279 -23% 3 wo.No.2ef702-6/-002F
Subject 2420  olfe in Mludacibee

Notes:

A/ . ‘141,’1‘/ Wyt 4o nmof- Leep o) have anes
r//ﬁ A (Y 4 m /171 o 7 .'1('/’ 7, 1 ) Y—in /

B e S
O File Follow-Up-Action:
O Tickle File / /
O Follow-Up By:
O Copy/Route To:

Originator's Initials

RFW 110-4-83



VST B =

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: : " Date // e ?/

Name mw Time___ @ PM
Company _WAARES \WeMKES

Address MM D»o{ginator Placed Call

O Originator Received Call
Phone 0%~ ;LA 743 O W.O. NO.

Subject

Notes:

If A WA 2L (727 a4 v . LA

AL & VAL / T eyY) YNeyr¢ (VIR P&

/|
Y /
hyndrea " v 20y S

L ]
0O File Follow-Up-Action:
O Tickle File. / /
O Foillow-Up By:
O Copy/Route To:

Originator's Initials

RFW 110-4-83



g . '
WEST: N, A
——— omesecoLNT Originat

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: . Date / 21 é-_/ q'/

Name %*?M : Time g AN@
Company [ 06',10- 2./
Address U : E’{ginator Placed Call

O Originator Received Call

phone 2/ ¥ = 27—?’5‘3 &/ wo.no. 8 P-2 7-0/-602 F

Subject

- /?l d 14 /It}?‘ 37[
4. e 2 f
Yovethold (s wlttin 200 ° of o’ water

mih_ﬁwujé# ullYh a
ﬂrzllé.m‘[/_,_%‘_%w Prlerrd

o

/ .
VoK -0p do the Marn.

1 —
O File Follow-Up-Action:
O Tickle File. / /
0 Follow-Up By:
O Copy/Route To:

Originator's Initials

RFW 110-4-83



m Originator’j

PHONE CONVERSATION RECORD

Conversation with: | Date ﬂ / 5 / ¢/
Name d<‘

-/-m - . Time ﬂPM
Company ﬂmmdmmﬁmicﬂ{rﬁ
Address

riginator Placed Call

O Originator Received Cali
phone /¢ ~A78 3535 wo.No. QY707 ¢/ 0027

Subject _ll’/ 6// S

Notes: — :

[NE, ntifr o r -7 s 4 A
[/1 2.0/ [he 2 2 P ). 2 Ay i< e
7 r % ’A//‘ i LT 2.L274/ -

L __________________________________________________________________________________ ]
O File ' Follow-Up-Action:
(J Tickle File / /
0O Follow-Up By: '
O Copy/Route To:

Originator’s Initials

RFW 110-4-83





